
1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine 

fl il-*lt""-1~-C':J?~~:/ 
M0-2504 -oo4 
2-Needle, Overedglng Industrial Sewing Machine 

II il=*tt""-/~-C':J? ~~:/ 
M0-2514N-Bo4 
Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine 
• il~~-~~:/ 
M0-2516 -oo4 

PAR Ll T 

D 

u I 

19588300 
No.0515·03 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
~'-':11) .A~ (1)~/j 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.I shown by the Index. 
~ 1.: ~ ~ .tt. t : BB.ft,(T).ft, . l;t. ~ t: ..0. &? .tt. "t l• -!>No (Rei No) t: ~:j/ZT -!> 1' :.-- T ., ~ ~ t: J: ., "t. .f (7)J'a . tr h tr rJ 1 T 

2. Explanation of codes 
ar. .ft (7) all.aJl 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
· .i.ar.· !IIII(T)Ic.ft 

G) <> ••••••••• means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 
"foil§] (7) '-:-':I IJ ~ ~ 1.: ~:j L "t ~[§] l!r~ ~ .tt. t: DB .H.~ .W~ L 1 T 

@ #01 ...... . refer to the "Note" explanat ion at bottom of page. 
001 " - y""f(T) ",i.lc• (T)Ili.HJl~~~ll L "t""f ~ l• , 

21 Codes on the "E. C. (Engineenng change)" column 
·11r If: ~ w 11111(7) ar. .ft 

G) A.10/83 .... Added from October,1983 
1983~10,EI J: rJ >1111.Jc ~ .tt.t: . 

@ D.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983~ 10,EI J: rJ j'jiJ~Ri ~ .tt. t: . 

When prev1ous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not Interchangeable with e11ch other: 
DB .H. (7) B.~ 1'1 tr t~· l • l!r If: (7) ~ .g. 
In th is case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered w1th the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders . 
.: (7)~-g. t;ti!IIJ~~ (0) ~ .tt. t : cPa • -r· t. .: a:: )1: "t" ~ 1 T tr &? • l!r~ ~ ,Ej 1: J: rJ • l• T .tt. tr (7) DB .H.~ ,JI ~R L "t .: ,:£ )1: T ~ l• " 

Example (fJIJ) 

Ref. 
No. Note 

;u r. 

" 
" 
" 
(I 

Part No. 
Q • a a 

81401·100.000 
81401·100.000-A 
81105·200.000 

Descr iption E.C. 
l!r~~,Ej Q a a 

Needle bar 
r.----~ 
ID.10/831 '' IJ ;T--

Needle bar [_A.! 1_9~;!j '' IJ :r. -
Frame cover iD-:-foiBj] I a11o5-3oo.ooo I 

I I 
1 

Frame cover 7v-.k.7J"-I a 11 o5!3oo.ooo I ~.J.Q~:!; 

1·1 

rf4"2 

~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other : 
DB .H. (7) :e. ~J:! ·ti tJ' ,-, -!> ~ .g. (7) l!r If: 

Amt. 

.:g, 
Req. n• 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" a"!. .:g. (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.: (7)~-g. t;t. 1138B.!'l.(7),C)I:.ft,.:g, IIIII t.: .f .tt. t: tr h-!> *li L l• cPa. tJ'Ic.A. L "t ,-, rJ 1 T (7) -r·. *li L l• cPa . "t .: ;i)I:T ~ l• . 

@ C.10/83 

[!!1 o5-5oo.ooo 1 

f 
Frame cover 

Correct No . 
.iE L l•.!'l. • 

Please order by the correct part number . 
.iE L l•.!'l. • -r·.: ;i.:SCT ~ l• . 

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req". column. 
1983~ 1Q,Ej J: rJ Ill: a tJ'l!rlf: 1: to:? t:. .: (7)~-e-ll!a!llll t: t;t *li L l•ft a tJ'ft~ L "t ,-, rJ 1 T . 

31 Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
·Ilia· !IIII(T)Ic.ft 

G) 2 . . . . . . . . . . Indicates amount required is 2. 
Ilia. 21111H!t n L 1 ..-. 

® 2.0 . . . . . . . . . Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter) 
:ll~. 2.JI-~JL-l-ftnL1T. (.ill1trt;t.JI-~JL-"tT) 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list. = q)~-:-•;11) ~ ~ fJ•? JIIIJ~Ii ~ .tt. t: SB.fto -r· .... 

@ (11 .......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Asumbly part is shown as "asm." and~~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
tt.!SB.fto l-411U!t L "t l • -1> 7-SB.fto H!t o L 1 "t. Ulll.fto ti.fto~ !It: •:sc "t •a!;m." 'c){ -r· P ~ c!: -~ L "t ,-, rJ 1 T. 

··~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~··· . . 
~ When Ordering The Spare Parts: ~ 
i In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER i 
j (ex. B1109-012·AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010.01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SEA IAL j 
i NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. i . . 
I I l fiiJJ.18BA)iX<1>1110.:•);t. ! 
i :.(!),{- ·:; 1J A H: lea~ tt. ~: 1., ~ t1U!86&. t- :.·;ixO>'* 11, &B.r~~Q)•~ <tJIJ ;Ut, s 1109·012·Aoo) ~:· :.·;ixT ~ 1., 0 l 
~ ~n-tt"T:, :.·KO> ,{-•:; 1J A~ 0>¥!1:1:-lt (IU~::E "f, 1JU.it It, No.0010·01) 3Ui, •~•~t- :.·if•JJ!!:It tt.lt$1.'1:· ! 
~To X., e!t.lflO>t:~86&1.0>-86tJ'~~ ~:tt~il~tJ'i;I'J~TO>"T:·:.·7*T~l'o 1 , . 
~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C 0 N T E N T S 
EJ fX 

l. FRAME COMPONENTS(!) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• l 
7 1./ .Ld~ !*- ( 1 ) 

2. FRAME COMPONENTS(2) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 3 
7 1./ .Ld~ !*- ( 2 ) 

3. CRANKSIIAFT COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 5 
.:ttdJOOf*-

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SIIAFT COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 7 
tt~IJJ fm OOf*-

5. FEED MECIIANISM COMPONENTS(!) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 9 
.i!tJOOf*- < 1) 

6. FEED MECIIAN ISM COMPONENTS ( 2) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • .. • 11 
.i!tJOOf*- (2) 

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 13 
_t )V - I { , "f )V - I { 00 f*' 

8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MO 2516N) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 15 
_ :m 11 ,~.- - 1 { oo !*- < Mo · 2 51 6 N m > 

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(l) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 16 
MJX.OO!*- < 1) 

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 17 
¥PX.OO!*- (2) 

11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 19 
*~-T-00!*-

12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 21 
rJ.A.OOf*-

13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 23 
...tJ.A.OOf*-

14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 24 
tt ~ ~p ~ ill 00 f*-

15. LUBRICATION MECIIANISM COMPONENTS ................................. 25 
~tm~mtoo~ 

16. SEMI -SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 27 
.til ...t J:t -r - -:r Jv oo ~ 

17. FULLY -SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 28 
~ it J:t -r - -:r Jv 00 ~ 

18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO · 2504N. M0 -2514N) • • • •• • • • • • • •• • • • • •• • 29 * 3L !Si ~ 00 ~ ( MO ~ 2504N, MO - 2514N ffl) 

19. TIIREAD STAND COMPONENTS<FOR MO 2516N) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 31 * 3L ~ill 00 ~ ( MO -2516N ffl) 
20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 33 * j}lj i.± )( $ £ 00 ~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 35 
~~I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ME COMPONENTS(l) 
1. FRA Ril~ ( l) 

7 (/ J... I.A:J 1m 

1 

2 

22 

26 

49 

- 1 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

119-48759 
1105 119-48858 

119-49005 
1105 119-49104 

115-01301 
SS -8110422-TP 
WZ-0420350-KP 
CS-0400511-SD 
SS-8080322-TP 
118-02204 
118-02402 
NS-6110420-SP 
SS-6111440-SP 
119-49252 
SS-4110515-SP 
IIP-0450000-SD 
SS-4091015-SP 
118-01701 
SS-4120615-SP 
118-02501 
SS-1090930-SP 
SS-4090815-SP 
TA-1250406-RO 
118-02600 
119-51100 
118-04309 
SS-4110715-SP 

1101 118-03905 
1102 118-04002 

SS-7110510-SP 
1102 119-58501 
1103 119-58303 
1104 119-58204 
1106 119-59103 
1107 119-59004 

SS-3090610-SP 
119-50805 
118-03004 
SS-8110422-TP 
118-02907 
SS-4110715-SP 
118-03400 
SS-7110720-SP 
SS-7090530-SP 
118-03301 
118-03202 
SS-7090530-SP 
118-03103 
119-49401 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

CLOTH PLATE ASK. 
CLOTH PLATE ASK. 
CLOTH PLATE COVER 
CLOTH PLATE COVER 
ECCENTRIC BUSHING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
DISC SPRING 
THRUST COLLAR D=4 W=5 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 
RUBBER PLUG 
SPRING 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=13.5 
STOPPER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
WASHER 8X4.5X0.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 
CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
FEED MACHANISM COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
RUBBER PLUG 
GASKET 
COVER 
GASKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT 
CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
CLOTH WASTE COVER 
CLOTH WASTE COVER 
CLOTH WASTE COVER 
CLOTH WASTE COVER 
CLOTH WASTE COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
LOOPER COVER 
LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
LOOPER COVER BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE 
LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
LOOPER COVER PLATE 
SPRING 

Note ( i£ 5a )1101 ...... FOR M0-2504N,M0-2514N 
1102 ...... FOR M0-2516H 
1103 ...... FOR M0-2514H 
1104 ...... FOR M0-2504H 
1105 ...... FOR JHK 
1106 ...... FOR M0-2514H(FOR EXPORT) 
1107 ...... FOR M0-2504H(FOR EXPORT) 

-2-

)1}~·1(?~) 
)1}~·1(?~) 
)1}~·1'bi\""­

)I)'J..1'bll·-
} .. "~~ ~ . ~ ]. 

~j1~· 11/64-40 L=4 
iJ?II•:jl 
~?;H')-t D=4 W=5 
~j*~· 1/8-44 L=3.2 
)1}~1'bll""- ~·-~~3""4 
)I)'J-.1 'b1'\111.* 
D~'b?t~~ 11/64-40 
~7*~· 11/64-40 L=13.5 
)1)~""1?7~7°~~,-t'l-""1(?~) 
t'\""1~· 11/64-40 L=5 
t7iJ""'b""* 8X4.5X0.5 
t'\"":il~· 9/64-40 L=10 
)1)~""13J'bll ... _ 
t"""*~· 3/16-28 L=6 

17~ 
iJ?:il~· 9/64-40 L=8.6 
t"""*~· 9/64-40 L=8 
~jt~ D=12.5 L=4 
t?•J7'1- 11° n~ 
t:r?tnn~ 
f3')t,Yt7~ 11°'~~ 
t"""*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
)l)?~ ... 'j/1 .. - ~'J.""IJ 

)IJ?~ ... '}JJI•- ~'J.""IJ 

~&~?*~ ... 11/64-40 L= 5 
51J?~·'bii""­
)I)?'J.""'bll""-
51J?~ ... 'bll ... _ 
51J?'J. ... 'bll ... _ 
)l),;;t""'b/1 .. _ 

~~*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
~-JIO-jJI\•-

~-J\0'bJ\""- ~~~ ... ~·? 
~j:il~ ... 11/64-40 L=4 
,4.-11°:bll•- ?t~""1 
t'\""*~"" 11/64-40 L=7 
,_11°-bA•- tflll ... * 
~~~i:il~ ... 11/64-40 L=7 
~~~7:il~· 9/64-40 L=4.5 
&-11°;bJI'"- tfl1'~ 
~-11°'bll•- ;•1~""1~ 
~~~7:il~ ... 9/64-40 L=4.5 
~-11°'bll""-1'~ 
A.-II 0 -'}JJ\ •-A .. * 

M0-2504H,M0-2514H J0 
M0-2516H J0 
M0-2514N J0 
M0-2504H J0 
JHK If:! 
M0-2514H II tfj J0 
M0-2504H fft tfj If:! 

ANT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 

1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2· FRAME COMPONENTS(2) 
7 1/ .Ld~f*' ( 2) 

-3-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

1101 
1102 

1102 
1101 

1101 

PART NO. 

119-50003 
115-00808 
118-00604 
SS-4121015-SP 

119-51506 
119-51001 
SS-4150915-SP 
118-04853 
SS-1110840-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
118-00505 
SS-7090510-SP 
118-00901 
119-50458 
SS-8090410-SP 
118-00802 
118-01008 
118-01107 
WP-0370316-SD 
SS-4090815-SP 
HS-6090310-SP..-
118-00307 
SS-6122510-SP 
PS-0400182-KO 
SS-6122030-SP 
TA-2050805-RO 
118-03806 
118-03707 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS-9151210-TP 
118-05207 
TA-1871602-RO 
118-41418 
118-41517 
118-41319 
ST-6030821-0A 
115-03703 
VP-0751576-SD 
WS-0822010-KP 
HS-6680410-SP 
115-03901 
115-03802 
118-10306 
SS-6741010-SP 
WP-0370316-SD 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

UPPER COVER 
GASKET 
OIL CAP 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 

COLLAR BELT 
BELT COVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
COOLING FAN PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
UPPER COVER GASKET 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 
FACE PLATE COVER SPRING 
FACE PLATE COVER ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 
FACE PLATE COVER PIN 
SAFETY PLATE 
SAFETY PLATE 
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
HUT 9/64-40 
SIDE COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 
SPRING PIN 4.0X18 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 
RUBBER PLUG 
CHIP GUARD COVER. UPPER 
CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 
RUBBER PLUG 
FILTER PRESSER PLATE 
FILTER 
FILTER BASE 
SCREW D=3-24 L=8 
SCREW STUD 
WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 
SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 
HUT 9/32-28 
OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 
OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET 
SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 

Note (it c )1101 ...... FOR M0-2504N,M0-2514H 
1102 ...... FOR M0-2516H 

-4-

iJ?'bJ\"­
fJ.-J.Yt J\0 '?:\'~ 
*J.'fJJ.Yt7~ 
t~"i~" 3/16-28 L=10 

/\"'-

:b7-~·4o~ 
~·u:b/\·-
t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=9 
11-1:\'"f~ 71~-~~ ~~ 
!7*~· 11/64-40 L=8 
~Aot7*~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
iJ'J'bJ\"'- .1\0'?:\'~ 

~4-t7*~· 9/64-40 L=4.6 
.)l~-~~'b.l\"'-.1\"'-i 

.ll~i~'b.l\"'- (,§) 
~.ll*~· 9/64-40 L=3.5 
.)l~-l~'b.l\"'-to~ 
.)l;J;J"':b.l\"'-
.)l;J;J"':b.l\"'-
ti!"':b"i 3.7X8X0.3 
t~·*~· 9/64-40 L=8 
D'?:b~tn 9/64-40 
'}~.)l~:b.l\"-

t7-i~· 3/16-28 L=25 
~7°9~,·to~ 4.0X18 
t7*~· 3/16-28 L=20 
~.llt~ D=20.5 L=8 
~J~~":b.l\"'- iJI 
~J~~·'b.l\"'- iJI 
t~·1~· 3/16-28 L=6 
D'?:b~;J;"Ao~ 15/64-28 
-I~H ~· -1 
~.llt~ D=18.7 L=16 
7-14.~- :tfl 
71&~-
7-14.~-~·-~ 
~'?t0 ~-i~" D=3-24 L=8 
~fl.-;f;"A,~ 

t7!"''b"* 7.5X19X1.5 
""11":11"-i 8.2X15X2 
D'?:b~t'?~ 9/32-28 
Y7"7~·~·J .1\0'?:\'~ 
n·;~·~·J ~~ 

.1\-ll.*~· J\0'*~ 
tiq~· 3/8-28 L=10 
t71":b"* 3.7X8X0.3 

M0-2504N,M0-2514H 1H 
M0-2516H 1H 

AloiT. 

1 
1 
1 
3 

1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
6 
4 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. CRANKSIIAFT COMPONENTS 
~t ~~~ M f*-

------- , 
~ ~ I 

15----: 16 

1 

5 

I 
L--- _. 

19 

44 

- 5-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

B1214-704-000 
SS-7091410-SP 
118-12708 
SS-6090810-TP 

8-12 0 
B1219-804-000 

MOl B1215-804-000 
N02 SB-1100003-00 

118-11809 
HOI 116-50900 

118-11106 
118-45153 
SS-7110910-TP 
SD-0450701-TP 
115-15053 
SS-7110910-TP 
SD-0450701-TP 
Bl212-704-000 
B1211-804-000 

MOl 118-32151 
SD-0450701-TP 
118-32201 
SS-7110910-TP 
SS-9151210-TP 

M02 118-29157 
SD-0450701-TP 
118-32201 
SS-7110910-TP 
118-31153 
SD-0450701-TP 
118-31203 
SS-7110910-TP 
SS-9151210-TP 
B1211-804-000 
115-10609 
WZ-2640310-KH 
R0-3473501-00 
118-11403 
SS-4121015-SP 
118-11502 
118-11601 
118-11205 
SS-8151150-SP 
WP-0764016-SP 
SS-9681610-TP 
119-56307 
SS-7112420-SP 
WS-0451040-KP 

M03 119-56505 
M03 SS-7111410-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

CRANK SHAFT BUSHING D 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 
SCREW 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 
C F H G D 
GASKET 
BALL BEARING D 
BALL BEARING 
CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C 
RUBBER CAP 
CRANKSHAFT 
KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 
CONNECTING ROD ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 
BEARING RETAINER 
BALL BEARING B 
LOWER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASH. 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.8 
CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASH. 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
UPPER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASH. 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
BALL BEARING B 
WASHER 
WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 
RUBBER RING 
THRUST HOLDER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
OIL SHIELD 
COOLING FAN 
HANDWHEEL A 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
WASHER 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 
FLYWHEEL B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 
SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 
HANDIIHEEL C 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 

Note ( ttiG )N01 ...... FOR M0-2504N,M0-2514N 
M02 ...... FOR M0-2516N 
M03 ...... FOR DOMESTIC USE AND JE 

-6-

0)1~ ... 
~ ... t7*~· 9/64-40 L=13.5 
~:a..,:J.t:1'~·i*~· 
t7*~· 9/64-40 L=7.5 
DJl~Ao 
DJl~ ... 11° ?!\'~ 
~:J.~·IJ ;t;·-Ao~·y~~IJ· D 
;r;• -Ao~ ·y·J~~-
CJl~ ... 
~~~~~A U17o 
~:l~""IJ 
.,'J)l~p,~· ~~ 

~ ... t7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
~-~*~· D=4.5 H=7 
11 1)?~·-o,~• n 
~..,t7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
~·~*~· D=4.5 H=7 
;t;• - ... ~ ·y·J~IJ· ~)l'J 
~;~.~·IJ ;t;·-... ~·y~~IJ· B 
~$1&-11°0,~· n 
~-~*~· D=4.5 H=7 
~~ ... -11°0'~- 7~~-)l 
~ ... t7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
O'~'J;J; ..... ~ 15/64-28 
~$1&-TI0 0U• n 
~-~*~· D=4.5 H=7 
~~Ao-11°0,~- 7~~-)l 
~Aot7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
.,'J ... -TI0 0U• IJ~ 
~-~*2• D=4.5 H=7 
.,'J ... -11°0'~- 7~~·)1 
~Aot7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
O't'J;t;· ... ~ 15/64-28 
~:1~·'1 ;r;·- ... ~·19~'1· B 
~ •y•J~?· U1~ 
t~t·~,·~·*26.4X33.9X3.5 
O•J~IJ· 
~.:;~~.,~ 

t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=lO 
2:1~·? n· 'WJ 
~1'~'1J7Y~ 
~~~·~~- ... ~ A 
~"'*~· 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
t7f•t•* 76X20X4 
D1t?t·&~ 9/32-28 L=16 
lli"~IJ·..,~ (B) 
~Aot7*~· 11/64-40 L=24 
II.*,·~-* 4.5X8.5Xl 
~~~·~IJ·Ao~ (C) 
~ ... t7*~· 11/64-40 L=l4 

M0-2504N,M0-2514N iH 
M0-2516N iH 
111 f#;l ~ .t ~ JE iH 

AMT. 

1 
3 
1 
3 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 

(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
1 

(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 

(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-7-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT . 

1 118-17459 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM . 1111~~ ~ ') :1· ~ ~ ~ l 
2 115-82509 OIL WICK ''~~1 :1~ A (l) 
3 115- 17505 OIL CAP 11~,~ ·- :1·, 77•7 '' (1) 
4 TA -0180401 -MO NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP ~~t~ D=l.8X2 . 1 L=4.3 (1) 
5 118-42903 OIL fELT 111Jn· 12. ,7IU(f3')) (1) 
6 B3525-704-000 OIL fELT ~~~,~ · - ~I~'~ 71~~ (2) 
7 115- 17802 OIL SEAL ~~~,~ ~ - :!-, f4~:1- ~ 1 
8 118-14407 COVER ~~~1')tll•- 1 
9 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~~t7~ :1 · 11/64-40 L= 4 2 

_lQ_ 118-14100 BUSHING. FRONT 11•1n • - :~· , n~$1& 1 
11------~B~35~2~5~-7~0~4-~0~0~0~0~I~L~f~E~LT~~~-------------~~~~~~,~~-~-~~~1-~$1=~==71~~-~--------~l--

12 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ~~~:1· 3/16-28 L=7 1 
13 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASN. D=12 W=10 A7A~')~ D=l2 W=IO '~ I 
14 SS-86606IO-TP SCREW I/4-40 L=6 ~~~:1· 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
15 B1402-804-0AO FORKED CRANK ASH. 7$1~$1 ,,~, , 3 1 
I6 SS-9I5I210-TP SCREW I5/64-28 L=11.8 n~t,t.·~~ 15/64-28 L=ll.8 (1) 
17 HOI 118-23804 CRANK PIN ''~7$1~$1 ''~'to~ C 1 
I8 118-14308 BUSHING, REAR ~~~,~·-:~·, 1):/D~$1~ 1 
19 Il8-16I05 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER 11~4~ffl 1 
20 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t7f:l. 1/8-44 L=4 2 
21 115-15152 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER ASH . ~~~,~--~~~·- '~ 1 
22 115-1530I OIL SHIELD n·i~1J 4$1 (1) 
23 SS-4080320-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 t~·*:~· I/8-44 L=3.4 (1) 
24 115-I5202 OUTER SLEEVE ~~~,~ - -~~~·- t·4~~ (1) 
25 HOI Bl411-804-AOO BEARING (A) ~~~ ,t·-~~~·- ~- y~~,· A 1 
26 115-15459 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAfT ASH ~~~,~ -- ~~~·- ,., '~ I 
27 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1:1~ (0 . 2) 
28 115-15509 BUSHING ~~~,~--~~~·-:!·, ~$1~ 1 
29 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ~~f:l• 3/16-28 L=7 1 
30 CS-087081A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=8.73 W=8 6i~t')~ D=8.73 W=8 I 
3I SS-6II0420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 .8 tif:l. 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2) 
32 HOI li5-17059 PIN ASM. ~~~,~-') ~~~·-to~ '~ 1 
33 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1:1~ (0.1) 
34 115-17307 PLUG ~~~,~--~~~·-to~ 7$1 (2) 
35 118-15I07 OIL WICK COYER BUSHING 1:1~t11·- ,.,:11 1 
36 118-15057 OIL WICK COVER ASM. 1:/~t~~·- '~ 1 
37 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1:1~ (0.3) 
38 SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l4 ~~t?*:l. 3/16-28 L=l4 2 
39 118-14803 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAfT BASE ~~~~-~ Y~t4t.•-t•4 1 
40 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 t?,· t•1 6.5Xl1X1 2 
41 SS-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 n~t~Ytt.·~~ 15/64-28 L=l8 2 
42 118-16501 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 11~4~f~t·~ t·4~-~~~~4$1 1 
43 SS-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ~~t?f:l• 9/64-40 L=5 1 
44 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ~~t?*:!. 9/64-40 L=4 .5 1 
45 118-16600 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE 1194~f~t·~ t•it• 1 
46 118-17004 NEEDLE CLAMP OIL FELT ~~~~-~ ~1')171~~ 1 
47 118-14902 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAfT ASM. ~~~~-~ Y~ti*·- 1 
48 118-I5206 OIL WICK ~~~~ - ~ 1~t4t.• - ~1')11:/~ 1 
49 118-15354 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 17. 7')~ '~ 1 
50 SS-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 ti1:1. 9/64-40 L=4 2 
51 118-15503 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE ~~~~ · ~9·1 1 
52 SS-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3. 5 ~~f:l. 9/64-40 L=3 .5 1 
53 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~~i:l. 11/64-40 L=4 1 
54 H05 118-16014 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ll~i~f~t·~ 1 
55 118-16204 NEEPLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING ll~itf!1 11·1 I 
56 HOB 118-16303 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE ll~i~f'1 i}Y~ti 1 
57 H02 118-16410 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE II'Ji~:tn i~Y~ti 1 
58 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t?*:l. I/8-44 L=4 2 
59 H03 118-69005 NEEDLE CLAMP 4'*o~~~-~ ~~~~-~ I 
60 SS-8080310-TP SCREW I/8-44 L=2.8 ~~i:l. I/8-44 L=2.8 I 
61 H03 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 1111 JllJ DCX27 Hll 1 
62 H04 II8-69658 NEEDLE CLAMP ::;J;~II- 11 JIIJ~·~ '~ I 
63 H04 MDC-270BIIOO NEEDLE DCX27 111I ~~~ DCX27 H1I 2 
64 SS-80803IO-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ~~i:l. 1/8-44 L=2.8 2 
65 1102 I18-70359 NEEDLE CLAMP :::1· 11t~ Jlllt~ n I 
66 H02 MDC-270BIIOO NEEDLE DCX27 HII ~~~ DCX27 1111 2 
67 1104 118-I7301 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER JIIJiH~t·~ I 

Note ( tt ;G )IIOI . ... .. SELECTING PART fOR FIT TOLERANCE 
1102 ..... . FOR M0-2516N 
1103 ..... . FOR M0-2504N STANDARD 
1104 ... . . . FOR M0-25I4N STANDARD 
H05 ...... FOR M0-2504H,H0-25I6H 
1106 ...... FOR M0-2504N,M0-25I4N 

-8-

iitR n' A- .g.ms~ 
M0-25I6N ffl 
H0-2504N ~~ 
M0-2514H ~~ 
M0-2504N,M0-25I6H ffl 
M0-2504H,M0-25I4N ffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEEl) MECIIANISM COMPONENTS(! ) 
.ili IJ 1M! f*- ( 1 ) 

-9-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

1101 

1101 

PART NO. 

118-24059 
115-30102 
SS-6121220-TP 
118 -24000 
119-48502 
119-48601 
NS-6620320-SP 
118-24109 
81620-804-000 
82107-816-000 
SS-6121220-TP 
118-23804 
81614-704-000 
TA-1030402-RO 
81611-804-0AO 
SS-9151210-TP 
CS-095081B-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
SS-6121020-SP 
81615-704-000 
81613-804-000 
SS-7110910-TP 
118-23176 
B1610-804-000 
81609-804-BOO 
118-23507 
SS-8110750-SP 
SS-6110710-TP 
B1606-704-000 
SD-0260271-SP 
B1604-704-000 
PS-0300132-KH 
118-28209 
SS-7110810-SP 
118-23309 
118-23408 
SS-6090440-SP 
118-23200 
118-28100 
SS-6060340-SP 
B1654-704-000 
B1652-704-000 
B1650-704-000 
SS-7151550-SP 
118-24406 
81651-704-000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

FEED ROCKER ASM. 
MAIN FEED ROCKER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
PIN 
WASHER 
WASHER B 
NUT 3/16-32 
MAIN FEED LINK 
COLLAR 
WASHER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
CRANK PIN 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 
RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 
FORKED LINK ASH. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=9.53 W=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING. REA 
ROCKER SHAFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. 
CRANK ROD 
NEEDLE BEARING 
RATCHET GEAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
RATCHET PAWL SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 
RATCHET PAWL 
SPRING PIN 3X13 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 
HUT 
PLUG 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 
WASHER 
FEED CAH FIXING PLATE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 
WASHER 
SPRING 
PUSH BUTTON STUD 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 
SLIDE BLOCK 
FELT 

$/J.:f~IJ.,'r ~~ 
$/J.:f~l}.,'f .. 
~71;..· 3/16-28 L=11.5 
$/J.:f~IJ.,'T•~o ~ 

$11t71J.,rt·;!J·1 
$1st~~.,,·t•;!J•1(B) 

o'-t~t~H 3/16-32 
$/J.:f~IJIJ~~ 
$/J.:f~IJ ~o ~:$7-
0-Jt'" , .. u 
~71;..• 3/16-28 L=11.5 
t~~7~~~ ~7~~~0 ~ c 
:f~IJ$1·~ U:)l~-4. 

~:)It~ D=10.3 L=4 
t?1J 7~~~·J~? ,~ 
o'-t~t.·~~ 15/64-28 L=11.8 
~7~~.,~ D=9.53 W=8 ~~ 
~)11;..'" 11/64-40 L=3.5 
~71;..• 3/16-28 L=9.5 
:f~IJ $'"' ~ .,$10:)1~' 
:f~IJ$1"'~ 
~'~71;.."' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
t~1Hik$1$1"'~"'-( ~~ 
:f~IJ ~7~~0,~"' 
t71J "·r•J~, ... 
71!'~~ ... '\' 
~:)It;,"' 11/64-40 L=6.5 
~?1;.."' 11/64-40 L=6.5 
71!,~ :ft!J\"'* 
~"'~12"' 0=2.6 H=2.7 
71!,~ 
~7° 1J~~·~o~ 3X13 
t~~;!JkJf-(1;..• 1/4-40 L=7.5 
~'~71;..• 11/64-40 L=8 
t71J:bl. ;..$1·~·-~t,~ 
J. ... H:)It~ 
~71;..· 9/64-40 L=4 
:f~IJ;!JJ. ;,;,"'~"' -(f"' 
t~ 1J'tl.l'H }\. ~ 
~71$1"' 3/32-56 L=2.5 
t;..;t.·~~ ;..·~., ... 
t$1;J;"'~~ J\ ... 1 
t;,;J;"'~~ ;..·~ 

~'~?t;..• 15/64-28 L=14.5 
$(" :i?t"t?•J 1J?J"'~ 

Note ( l±B~ )1101. ..... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE Hmt>,lv-€;$~ 

- 10-

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
2 

(4) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECIIANISM COMPONENTS ( 2) 
~1)00~ (2) 

- 11 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RI\F. HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AliT. 

1 118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT ~ - ~ ·-t ~ ''~~- , I 
2 SS -7120910-SP SCKEII 3/16-21! L=9 '~.4.~ 7 * :) " 3/ 16-21! 1.=9 1 
3 R0 -0371801 -00 RUBBER RING OY ~, · I 
4 TA -0800504 -RO PLUG 0=8 L=4. 5 ~;t ~ ll =8 1.=4. 5 I 

R0-0781901-00 RUBBER RING OY~, · I 
6 111! -24653 THRUST COLLAR ASM . ''l~tt; ' ' 1 
7 SS-8660330-SP SCREII 1/4 -40 L= 3.0 •;*~ · 1/ 4-40 1. =3 (1) 
8 115-29906 ROCKING RING SUPPORT SHAFT WASHER ~ - ~ ·-t~,,~~- , ' "t "i 1 
9 BI624 -704 -000 SLIDE BLOCK ~ - ~· -t~ ffl t'J'~ I 

IO ________ Iu1~8 -~2~80~5~0 _____ C~O~L~LA~R~A=S=H~·----------------~'~'~=~~· ~,~t~7-~'~3----------~~~ 
II SS -8110410-TP SCREII 11/64-40 L= 3.5 •;1~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 (I) 
12 1101 118-82107 MAIN FEED DOG ~2f,~n· I 
13 1102 115-97101 MAIN FEED DOG ~2,1Jn" 1 
14 1103 118-82800 MAIN FEED DOG :)2,1Jn" 1 
15 SS-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 P1t,;t. · ~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
16 1104 118-87106 AUXILIARY FEED DOG *~"af,~n· 1 
17 1103 118-87403 AUXILIARY FEED DOG ;J;:)"a,•Jn" 1 
18 SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 t~"*V" 1/8-44 L=6.4 1 
19 118-24257 MAIN FEED BAR ASM. V2f,~J~·· -t~ ' l 1 
20 118-24307 DIFFERENTIAl. FEED BAR nU•J a-• · -t~ ()) 
21 118-24208 MAIN FEED BAR ~2f'~ a-~· - t~ (1) 
22 1101 B1657-804-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7,f,~n· 1 
23 1102 B1657-814-BOE DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7,f,~n· 1 
24 1103 118-85209 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7,f,~n· 1 
25 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 P1t'*"&• 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
26 RE-0500000-KO E-RIHG Et·~·;? 5 1 
27 118-26310 LINK ···~t3~t1~~' 1 
28 SD-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.2 H=2,7 ~-~*~· D=7.2 H=2.7 1 
29 118-28555 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. 7'"1J~'i· ('l) 1 
30 118-25304 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN 7,t,Y~o~ (1) 
31 118-26401 PIN COVER 7,,.)~0 ~ 7~ (1) 
32 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ~7*~· 1/8-44 L=4 (2) 
33 115-30656 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. 7'''~~:;· 'l (1) 
34 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 ~7*~· 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1) 
35 B1663-804-000 SLIDE BLOCK 7,f,~~o~ t'J"v 1 
36 118-25700 OIL SHIELD PLATE " 1J 2;t." -n·~ 1 
37 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=6 1 
38 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 t~·*~· 9/64-40 L=10 1 
39 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 V-4.~7*~· 3/32-56 L=3 6 
40 118-25601 RUBBER PRESSER PLATE ASH. ??Y7"7t~ J"4 1 
41 118-25205 OIL SHIELD RUBBER Y7"7t~J"4 ttl1~ 1 
42 118-25106 OIL SHIELD RUBBER Y7"WJJ"4 1 
43 118-25007 RUBBER COVER Y7"WJ J" 4~"1 1 
44 118-25403 RUBBER BASE PLATE Y7"7t~J"4 ~-~1~ 1 
45 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 '~&~7*2" 9/64-40 L=6.1 2 
46 118-24802 RUBBER CASE ;t.·~~-~J"4 t-~ 1 
47 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER,LOWER ~~Y7" 7J"4 1 
48 SS-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 '~A.~7*~· 3/32-56 L=4.8 2 
49 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT a-•·-t~ f'l 2 
50 118-24901 RUBBER ;t.·~~-~J"4 1 
51 118-27904 RUBBER ~1~·~3"4 1 
52 R0-4801201-00 RUBBER R IHG 01J~,- 1 
53 118-28308 SUPPORT PLATE n~1~f'l 1 
54 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 P1t,;t."A.• 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
55 IIP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ~7t"t" * 4.8X8.4X0.8 4 
56 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 '1.4.~7*~· 11/64-40 L=10.5 3 
57 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~7*V" 9/64-40 L=6 4 
58 118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ,.-~,3~t1~'i· 1 
59 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 ~7*~· 1/4-40 L=11 1 
60 81645-704-000-A BUSHING , •• _ ta-t12"' ;~& 1 
61 R0-0601501-00 RUBBER RIHG 0~~,- 1 
62 119-91502 SPRING ···~ta~t1~n·-n·* 1 
63 118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. , ••• _ ta~t1~"' '' 1 
64 RE-0900000-KP SNAP RIHG 9 Et·~·;? 9 1 
65 PS-0400222-KO SPRING PIN 67°•J~,·to~ 1 
66 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW , •• _ t " ta~t'*~· 1 
67 118-25908 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION n·- H~t1 ,jt•H~ 1 
68 115-29104 WASHER t•"-ta-t1 ~•1no-t" t" * 2 
69 SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t~··~· 3/16-28 L=12 2 
70 SS-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t~·*~· 9/64-40 L=5 2 
71 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 l:7t"t"i 6.2X13X1 1 
72 B1647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK HUT , •• _ P1,t1• 1 
73 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW t••- ~ · ~*~· 1 
74 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK , •• _ t"ta~t1JV 1 
75 IIP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 l:7t"t"i 4.6X7 .5X0.5 1 
76 118-26203 SPRING , •• _ ~·ta~t1*:)" n"* 1 
77 115-29005 STOPPER t•"-ta-t1 ~•1n°- 2 
78 RE-0300000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING 3 Et·~·_j? 3 1 

Note ( iUc I 1101. .... . FOR H0-2504H H0-2504N ffl 
1102 ... .. . FOR H0-2514H M0-2514N 1ij 
1103 .. .. . . FOR H0-2516N H0-2516N 1ij 
1104 ...... FOR H0-2504N,H0-2514N H0-2504N,H0-2514N IH 

- 12-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. UPPER & LOWER l.OOPEI~ COMPONENTS 
J: Jv - 1 { , F Jv 1 { 00 f*' 

I I 
I 

I I 
I I 
I I 

5 

6 

- 13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DES C RIP T I 0 N 1:: !I "J. -{ AMT. /fjJj 
----------------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- -----------~] 

1 82509-704 -000 BUSH lNG, REAR A.-J\0 ;:,~? ry;:,n"J.9A. 2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

. 13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

-47 
_48 

49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

1101 
1102 

1106 

1101 
1101 

1102 
1102 
1103 

- 1104 
1105 

CS- l03121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=10.32 \1=12 
SS -8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
82507-804-000-B BUSHING, FRONT 
SS-6121020-SP 
118-31302 
SS-7151340-TP 
118-34561 
118-34579 
118-33613 
118-34553 
118-42101 

- SS-9110430-TP 
118-33704 
SS-7060610-SP 
118-33308 
SS-4090615-SP 
118-31757 
118-31708 
C0-2020000-00 
C0-2000000-00 
118-31450 
SS-9151210-TP 
SS-8090410-SP 
118-31559 
SS-9151210-TP 
118-88005 
118-88104 
119-99208 
118-33506 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-6080410-SP 
118-31906 
118-31807 
R0-0371801-00 
118-32904 
SS-3090610-SP 
118-32805 
SS-4110715-SP 
118-33407 
SS-3090610-SP 
118-32706 
B2530-704-000 
SS-6090630-SP 
118-33100 
SS-7090850-SP 

- 118-90001 
..-.ss-6060440-TP 

119-99307 
SS-6090620-SP 
118-33209 
SS-711 0840-SP 
118-32458 
PS-0200062-KH 
B2531-704-000 
SS-9151210-TP 
B2508-704-000 
118-32300 
118-33001 

SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9,5 
UPPER LOOPER SHAFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE JUNCTION 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE JUNCTION 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM. 
OIL FELT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
PIN ASM. 
OIL WICK STOPPER BALL 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
LOOPER HOLDER ASM. A 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 
LOOPER HOLDER ASM. B 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
UPPER LOOPER 
UPPER LOOPER 
UPPER LOOPER 
LOVER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
PIN 
GAUGE 
RUBBER RING 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
LOVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. 
UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
LOOPER THREAD GUIPE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 
LOVER LOOPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. 
SPRING PIN 2X6 
WASHER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
OIL SEAL 
LOVER LOOPER SHAFT 
LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT 

Note (~ ~a )1101 ...... FOR M0-2504N.M0-2516N 
1102 ..... • FOR M0-2514N 
1103 .....• FOR M0-2504N,M0-2516N 

(NEEDLE 118 - 1113) 
1104 .....• FOR M0-2504N,M0-2516N 

(NEEDLE 1114 - 1120) 
AND M0-2514N(NEEDLE 116 - 118) 

~7~~?~ D=10.32 \1=12 ?~ 
~;1;:,• 1/4-40 L=4.5 
A.-11° ;:,·? n;u 
~;t;:,• 3/16-28 L=9,5 
?? ... -llo;:,•? 
~A.I::7t;:,• 15/64-28 L=14 
??~-11° t'i~·~'J'? 
??~-11° t'i~·~,J"'? 
?? ... -11° t• ·H "'UI 
??,-110 ;b"'-{~"'(?~) 
U-11°-:b"'-{~ 7U~ 
ll':b?*"'~~ 
??~-/10 ;b"'-{~·1~ 

~kt?t~· 3/32-56 L=5.5 
iJ?~-11° i~Y~N 
t~·1~· 9/64-40 L=6 
??~-11°9"'~ 1::0 ~ ?~ 
J.~:!/~j.~·~ 

J.~:!/ 
??,-11°?f"' ?~ 
ll':b?*"'~~ 15/64-28 
~"J.t~· 9/64-40 L=3.5 
??&-11°?1"' n 
ll't?*"''~ 15/64-28 
iJ?~-110 
??~-110 
1)?~-Jio-
~U-110 i!!t"':!l 
~ ... 1::71~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
t7t~· 1/8-44 L=4 
~·-~· Jf-{~0:!1 
iJ? ... -11°;b"'-{~' ffi~·-~· 
QIJ:!/2"' 
iJ?,-11° 1~1!1t1 ~~· 
~'*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
... -11° f!/1:: 0 :!/:IJII"'-
t~·f~' 11/64-40 L=7 
~9&-11° 1Fl:!lti 
~A.f~"' 9/64-40 L=6 
~-11°:b'1~' l.*'-11"'~ 
iJ? ... -IIo~·? J~l.? 
t7f~· 9/64-40 L=6 
??&-11° 1~l:!lt1 tJ.-
~'~7t~· 9/64-40 L=8 
1~"'-JII)i]~ 
t7*~· 3/32-56 L=3.5 
~~ ... -110-
tjf~· 9/64-40 L=6 
,_llof:!ll::o!/ I::~'IJ 

~'t7t~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
~~~-/10 ~~·f):;"' ?~ 
:::t7° 1J:!I?"'I:: 0 :!1 2X6 
~$( ?i"' ~j?'~'-
ll':IJ?*"'~~ 15/64-28 
,_Jio~·? t1,~_, 

~SZA.-11°~~? 
iJ?A.-11° f!/1::"':!1 ~~· 

M0-2504N,M0-2516N 1H 
M0-2514N Jij 
M0-2504N,M0-2516N 
( &t 118 - 1113) Jij 
M0-2504N.M0-2516H 
( &t 1114 - 1120). 

2 
(4) 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(0.1) 
(0.1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 

1105 .....• FOR M0-2504N,M0-2516N(NEEDLE 1121) 
AND M0-2514N(NEEDLE 119 - 1116) 

M0-2514N ( &t 116 - 118) Jij 
M0-2504N,M0-2516N( &t 1121), 
M0-2514N ( &t 119 - 1116) Jij 
iil~n·A*tl!S& 1106 ...... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE 

1 

- 14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. CIIAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS ( FOR M0 -25 16N) 
· m l.i Jt-- - , { r~ £¥ ( Mo - 2 s1 6 N m ) 

1 6 
r - - - - - _I_ - - - - - , 

I 

3 2 ~I 

~~:/': 'o )/ : 
\\ I 

~ I 

I 

~5 I 

L----L-------~ 
I'" -- -- -1- - - , 

:~: g-: io-i/9 
I 

L------~ 11 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

B2103-816-0AO CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM A 
B2103-816-000-B DOUBLE-RING FRONT-AND-REAR ARM 
SS-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 
B2120-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN 
B2105-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK 
B2102-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MM) 
SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 

"01 B2119-816-BOO BEARING B 
B2108-816-0AO BRACKET ASM. 
SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
B2111-716-000 BUSHING, REAR 
118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 
115-39053 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM 
SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11 .5 
SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 

"01 B2106-816-CAO PIN ASM., LONG 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
B2113-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING LIN 

"01 B2114-816-CAO PIN ASM., SHORT 
C0-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
B2115-816-000 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET 
SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 
B2110-816-000-B BUSHING, FRONT 
B2525-352-000 OIL SEAL RING 
118-29405 CHAIN LOOPER 
SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
118-29355 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. 
PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 
B2531-704-000 WASHER 
SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 

L------------ .J 

=~~~-~~ t""~J-~j· ~~ 
=~~,_-~~t·~J-~f"' 

x~~?i~~ 11/64-40 L=7 
=~·~-i~ ~~J·x~o~ 
=2"~-:b~ :b,J ... x 
=~·~-:b~ Jl,~ ... 
~·~i~"' D=7.24 H=8 
=~·l-i~ ll,~· ~"Y~~~~ B 
=~·~-:b~ ~~J·x ~·~ ~~ 
~iii!"" 3/16-28 L=11.5 
=~·~-~~~~~ ~~Jlj~~ 
=~·~~:b~~ ... ~ 
=~·~-~~ 3-~ ... -~j· ~~ 
~?i~· 3/16-28 L=11.5 
t~"'i~ ... 1/8-44 L=6.4 
=~"~-j~ 3-~·-~o~ ~"1 ~~ 
~~~ 
=~"~-:b~ 3-~·-~~~ 
=~·~-~~ 3-~·-~o~ ~3- ~~ 
~~~ 
~~~-J\o ~x~·~ 

~?i~" 11/64-40 L=6.5 
t~·i~· 1/8-44 L=6.4 
=~·~-;~~·~ xij~~ 
~-J\0 ~ .. , t1~$/-,\ 
=~ ... ~~~~ ~-J\0 
~ji~· 11/64-40 L=4 
=~~-~~ ~-J\o~j~ ~~ 
~1° 1}~~·~o~ 2X6 
~$1"' ~r $/j?~W\'-
ll'i~t.·~~ 15/64-28 

Note ( tl: i! )"01. ..... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE iltRn·A-~SISlir 

- 15-

ANT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 

(0. 1) 
1 
1 

(0 .1) 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (! ) 
llPitl~f* (I) 

10 

27 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 118-20404 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER 
2 SD-0630271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 
3 SS-811 0422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
4 118-20602 STOPPER 
5 118-2Q~Q9 S~RIHG 
6 118-20503 WASHER 
7 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
8 118-20305 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING BAR 
9 118-20164 PRESSER BAR ASM. 

10 B1515-804-00B PRESSER SPRIHG 
11 118-20214 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
12 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
13 B1534-804-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT 
14 115-21002 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT 
15 115-211Ql BUSHIHG 
16 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
17 118-19414 LIFTING HOOK 
18 SS-6151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
19 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 
20 118-1~703 ~RESSER EQQI ARM S~RIHQ 
21 118-19505 LIFTING ARM 
22 B1536-804-000 PIN 
23 B1535-804-0AO PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM 
24 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
25 SS-1161Q4Q-Sf S~REW 1L4-24 L= 9.5 
26 118-19307 LIFTING LEVER 
27 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW 
28 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING 
29 NS-611 0420-SP NUT 11/64-40 
3Q SS-111 1410-S~ SCREW 11L64-4Q L=H 
31 B1529-804-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO 

- 16-

20 

30 

31 

28 
29 

ANT. 

:nn:u~· II A.- 1 
~-~*~· 0=6.35 H=2.7 1 
~ji~"' 11/64-40 L=4 1 
:ffl')'f'"-A~,J\0 1 
tttt~zr }\ • t 1 
:tfll::H~· ;J;"'-7~ 1 
1::7i~· 11/64-40 L=6 1 
:ffll:::t.Y~·;J;·- 1 
:tfl;J;·.,~~ 1 
:tiJ'l J\""i B 1 
:tiJI'I ;1')1!,*$1"' 1 
~j*-;,· 11/64-40 L=5 1 
:tiJ'l')'T"" 1::~?·-;,·1] 1 
:ffl~·'J 1 
t!I$1"'~ ~~JI, 1 
~ji~"" 3/16-28 L=7 1 
:fflYT·,~ 1 
1::7*$1 .. 15/64-28 L=12 1 
n'~~t'~ 15/64-28 1 
UI~f"J\"":f 1 
:rny~·.,r 1 
tfl$1 ... ~ A7A~')f .. l:: 0 ~ 1 
:tiJI$1""~ ~7A~')7"" ?~ 1 
n'~~t.·JI.~ 15/64-28 (1) 
~JI.1::2:l~"" 1L4-24 L=~.5 1 
:tfl'i'~·~~J\"- 1 
:tfiJ'T"IIJ\ ... - *-;,• 1 
tiJ'!J'IT"IIJ\"- J\""i 1 
D'~?t'~ 11/64-40 1 
~&t2i~" llL64-4Q L=l1 1 
tfl'i'~'"IIJ\•- A~'J\0 - 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. PRESSER FOOT l'fl ;t 1U1 ro_ COMPONENTS ( 2) 
l:l'i:ll'fl ( 2) 

~ -----­

:24 

31 

,.. - ---- -
1 

I 
I 

~34 1 

35 I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

----.J 

I 

:41 

:42 ~~
48 

49 i I~ : 

I w I 
I I 

: ~ . 50 : 

i 43~~- '~~51 i 

: 44~~~~&>----52: 
1 45--®'~. 1 
I ~~ I 

I ____..-"' I I 
I _.---~ I 

I 46 47 I I I 

c _ _ _ I I ___ .J 

~------

1 
1 6 

4·5 

I _____ J 

20 

40 

55 ~ ®Jj\ 
54~1\ 

- 17-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

I 118-19604 PRESSER FOOT ARM tf1~7~ 1 
2 81528-804 -000-A THREAD TRIMMER 1~*~~· I 
3 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 t7*~~ 3/32-56 L=4 I 
4 n02 118-81455 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ttl ~~ I 
5 H01 118-761 58 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t 1l ~ § 1 
6 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ttlt~~~ (1) 
7 SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 (1) 
8 81530-804-000 STOPPER ttl A~1~o- (1) 
9 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 t7t•j·· 2.5X6X0.5 (1) 

_1~0~----~S~S~-7~0~60~6~10~-~SP~~S~C~RE~W~3~/~32~-~56~L~=~5.~5~--------~~m~t~77•~~· ·~3~/~3~2-~5~6~L~=5~·~5 ____ ~(~17-) 
11 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 t7·~· 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1) 
12 81511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT j7j~~·~ (1) 
13 81507-804-COO PRESSER FOOT ttl (1) 
14 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ~~t7·~· 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1) 
15 81508-804-008 SPRING.§ Ul t•Jn~·· (1) 
16 81509-804-COO STITCH TONGUE 1~J~·~,·1 (1) 
17 n02 llk-74609 STITCH TONGUE 1~J~·~, . 1 (1) 
18 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 t7·~· 3/32-56 L=4 (1) 
19 81510-814-000 CURL GUARD j-~~-~ (1) 
20 d04 118-81471 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ttl ?~ 1 
21 d03 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ttl ?~ 1 
22 d06 118-81554 PRESSER FOOT ASM. tfl ?~ 1 
23 d05 118-76851~ PRESSER FOOT ASM. ttl?~ 1 
24 118-72009'' PRESSER FOOT HINGE Ult~~· , (1) 
25 SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 tU;t 9/64-40 L=6 I (1) 
26 81530-804-000 STOPPER ttl l~1~0 - 1 

(1) 
27 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 t7t·~·· 2.5X6X0.5 (1) 
28 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ~~t7*~· 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1) 
29 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 t7·~· 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1) 
30 81511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT tij~~-~ (1) 
31 81507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT ttl (1) 
32 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ~~t7i~· 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1) 
33 81508-804-008 SPRING tfl ~~1t~·· (1) 
34 81509-814-00P STITCH TONGUE 1~J~·~,·1 (1) 
35 d06 118-74708 STITCH TONGUE 1~Z~ .,,,.1 (1) 
36 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 t7·~· 3/32-56 L=4 (1) 
37 81510-814-000 CURL GUARD j-~~·~ (1) 
38 d08 118-81570 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ttl ?~ 1 
39 d07 118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASN. ttl ?~ 1 
40 d09 118-77552 PRESSER FOOT ASH. ~-~~ttl ,~ 1 
41 118-72108 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ~-~~ttl t~~· (1) 
42 SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7i~· 9/64-40 L=6 (1) 
43 118-75309 REAR PRESSER FOOT ~~Dttl (1) 
44 81512-816-000 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 2,·~ttl ~·· (1) 
45 81513-816-000 NUT. FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT z,·~ttl t~~-·~· t1~ (1) 
46 81510-816-000 HINGE PIN ~-~~ttl t~~·to~ (1) 
47 81507-816-000 HINGED TYPE PRESSER FOOT ttl (1) 
48 81515-816-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING tfl~f· n•t (1) 
49 81514-816-000 SCREW ttl~f· n·* ~~1t·~· (1) 
50 SS-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 ti1~· 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1) 
51 81511-816-000 HINGE SCREW z,·~ttl t~~~ (1) 
52 81530-816-DOO AUXILIARY STOPPER *~·3 ~~1' (1) 
53 d10 118-77578 PRESSER FOOT ASH. ~- ~~ttl ?~ 1 
54 d11 81539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE ttl Jf11, 1 
55 d11 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t7t~~ 3/32-56 L=3.5 1 

Note ( ~ ae )d01 ...... FOR M0-2504N STANDARD PART 
d02 ...... FOR M0-2504N-OD4-200 
d03 . ..... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR M0-2504N 

(WITH FINGER GUARD) 
H04 .. . ... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR M0-2504N-

OD4-200(WITH FINGER GUARD) 
d05 .. . ... FOR M0-2514N STANDARD PART 
R06 ... . . . FOR M0-2514N-8D4-200 
d07 . .. . .. SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR M0-2514N 

(WITH FINGER GUARD) 
R08 .. .. .. SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR H0-2514N-

8D4-200(WITH FINGER GUARD) 
R09 . . . ... FOR H0-2516N 
d10 ...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR H0-2516N 

(WITH FINGER GUARD) 
R11 ...... SPECIAL ORDER PART 

- 18-

H0-2504N fp,J$Jf.J 
H0-2504N -OD4-200 Jf.J 
H0-2504N ~.S~~::)($&! 
( :Jtj:IJ- I" i-f ) 
M0-2504N-OD4-200 ~.SIJ~::)($&! 
( :Jtj:IJ- I" i-f ) 
M0-2514N ~J$Jf.J 
M0-2514N-8D4-200 ~ 
M0-2514N ~.S~~::)($&! 
( t\1 :IJ - tq;J- ) 
M0-2514N-8D4-200 ~.BIJ~::)($.§l. 
< tti:JJ- rH > 
M0-2516N ffl 
M0-2516N f~.S~tl:)($&! 
< f\i:IJ- ri't > 
f~ JJIJ 11 )( S~ 8iJ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. THREAD TENS I ON COMPONENTS * ~, .:-f l~f*-

3 

~13. 
14 11 

~ 16~ 4 
15 

5 

25 34 43 

r---- -'-----" r ---- L---- " r ---- L---- " 

~26 ~35 ~44 
e--27 s--36 e--45 
a--28 a--37 a-46 
s--29 s--38 s--47 

30 ~39 . 

~31 @1 ~40 ) ~49 @1 

.32 .. e--41 .. .50 .. 

t-33 r42 t-51 
---------- --------- ---------
52 53 54D 
6 Ge 

25 
52 58 

52 

M0-2516N 

- 19-

\52 34 59 52 52 5 43) 
I 

M0-2504N 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

1101 118-29504 
1101 82204 -816-000 
1101 118-29603 
1101 SS-4090615-SP 
11 01 82202-816-000 
1101 82201-816-000 
1101 SS-8110410-TP 
1101 B2402-716-000 
1101 SS-5150510-SP 
1101 B3113-352-000 
1101 SS-4120615-SP 
1101 82401-816-000 

118-16709 
SS-4110715-SP 

1101 118-17210 
1101 SS-4110715-SP 
1101 115-50852 

B2314-019-000 
B3120-125-000 
B2017-372-000 
B3126-012-000 
B3120-352-000 
115-50803 
115-50308 
119-56950 
119-56901 
B3112-704-000 
B3102-804-000 
119-57305 
B3120-704-000 
B3126-012-000 
B3120-352-000 
B3105-804-000 
119-56752 
119-56703 
B3112-704-000 
B3101-804-000 
119-57305 
B3120-704-000 
B3126-012-000 
B3120-352-000 
B3105-804-000 
119-56851 
119-56802 
B3112-704-000 
B3103-804-00Q 
119-57305 
B3120-704-000 
B3126-012-000 
B3120-352-000 
B3105-804-000 
B3109-704-000 

1102 118-36400 
1101 115-50308 

118-36202 
118-36103 
SS-6151820-TP 
SS-8110422-TP 

1103 SS-7110710-SL 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
HOOK 
CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SHAFT 
THREAD CAM 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 
MOUNTING BRACKET 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
TENSION CONTROLLER ASH. 
TENSION POST HUT 
ROTATING STOPPER 
TENSION SPRING N0.1 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION POST 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION 
THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING 
TENSION SPRING, YELLOW 
TENSION DISC PRESSER 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
TENSION POST 
THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION 
THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED) 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING 
TENSION SPRING, RED 
TENSION DISC PRESSER 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
TENSION POST 
THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION 
THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING 
TENSION SPRING, BLUE 
TENSION DISC PRESSER 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
TENSION POST 
THREAD GUIDE (B) 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 

Note ( tl: sc )101. ..... FOR M0-2516N 
1102 ...... FOR M0-2514N 
1103 ...... FOR M0-2504N 

- 20-

')9 ·H11L. 1H:JN 
')91~111. "Jj. 
')91 H' :Jt 1 
t~~i'). 9/64-40 L=6 
')9·H:bM(? 
')91~111. 
~:J.i'). 11/64-40 L=3.5 
')91H ~ -:b:J Y:JN 
~7~i'). 15/64-28 L=5 
')~&-~0 1~ ~·-:b:; ~~"1~9·1 
t~·i'). 3/16-28 L=6 
$191~ ~·-:by 
~11-iH':JN 
t~·i$1" 11/64-40 L=7 
::$'~ 1?1J~ NJiH~ti 
t~·i$1 .. 11/64-40 L=7 
$191H3-$';f;"'- ?~ 
1H3-$1;f;·- t"J~ 
1~f3-$1f7 :b1j:;~·j. 
9~11 ·Hf:J-$1~ .. * 
1H3-$1f7 
1~f3-$1~·*,. 71~~ 
$1~1H3-$1;J;"'­
f3-$1f7 1~Y:;N 
1~f3?$1~ .. *~'J • ., (t) 
1H:~')$J"J-q~ (~) }\ .. * 7·•)$11 
1~f3-$1 .1\•i (~10) 
f:~')$1f7:tf1 
1~13-$1.1\.if. 71&~ 

1H3-$1f7 
1~f3-$1.1\.if. 71~~ 

1H3-~·-
1~f3')$1.1\ .. *~"JJ•') (Y:b) 
1H:~')$11-q~ (Y:b) 
.1\"'* 7 .. "1$11 
1H3-$1 .I\•* 
f:~')$1f?:tf1 
1~f3-$1.1\·*·· 71~~ 
·Ht3-$1fi 
1~f3-$1.1\ .. if.. 71~~ 
1H3-;IiJ;"'-
1~f3')$1.1\ .. i~"JJ .. ') (Yt) 
1H:~')$J"J-q~ (Yt) 
}\.* 7"'1$11 
1H3-$1 .1\"'i (Y:t) 
f:~')$1f7:tf1 
1~f3-$1~·*,. 71~~ 
1H3-$1f7 
1~13-$1.1\ .. if'" 7Ut 
1H3-$1;t.•-
f3-$1f .. 7 1~Y:;t1 B 
~~1~f;~')$1f71~Y~t1 
t3-$1f7 1~Y:Jt-i 
f1"J'b~ 1tY:;t1 
1~Y:;ti19 
t?i$1 .. 15/64-28 L=17.5 
~:J.i$1 .. 11/64-40 L=4 
-q~t71$1 .. 11/64-40 L=7 

M0-2516H ffl 
M0-2514H ffl 
M0-2504H ffl 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS 12. Rl1 ~ 
"F j. A. •~ w 

~ ~ 
r -

3 gg I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

L-- - - - - - - - - - -
-- - - - - - - - - - -

1 

: 4 
~ 

I -----=, 6 ~:::::::::::~----- [__/ 

39 40 43 

..... ____ _ 

- 21 -

--- ............. 

45 

46 

48~ 

47~ 

25 : 

~26 i 
I 

27 : 

28 : 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~ ~ ~~-- ~~~~-----~~~~- ~~ ~ -------------~-=-~-~-~-~-~-~-(-~-~--------- -=--- =---~---~------ - - - ~~~~ - -
1 SS-2110910-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 ~~~7i~· 11/64-40 L=9 2 
2 #01 R4200-HOD-DAO THROAT PLATE ASM. n~4, '~ 1 
3 118-06304 PLUG n~4~7, (2) 
4 #02 R4205 -HOD -EAO THROAT PLATE ASM. n~4, '~ 1 
5 118-06304 PLUG n~ 4t7' (2) 
6 103 R4508-HOD-DAO THROAT PLATE ASM. n~4~ '~ 1 
7 118-06304 PLUG n~4,7t (2) 
8 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER n~4~~·4B ~~~ 1 
9 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ~11~· 3/16-28 L=10 2 

10 104 118-48157 LOVER KNIFE BRACKET ~'j~t~,t~1t7J•? 1 
11 103 118-48165 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ~~j~~~7tt4t7J·~ 1 
12 118-46904 SPRING STOPPER ~~j~n·1 ~j4t (1) 
13 118-06304 PLUG n~4t7t (1) 
14 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~~~11~· 11/64-40 L=7 (1) 
15 118-46607 SPRING 2'j~ ~11~·~·, n·i (1) 
16 118-47811 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET ~tj~ ~~7tt•4 (1) 
17 118-04507 THROAT PLATE BASE A n~4't•4 A (1) 
18 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ~11~· 11/64-40 L=6 (2) 
19 118-04713 RUBBER PLUG B ~Jt•4 ~-~~~t~ B (1) 
20 119-49609 RUBBER PLUG Z ~J,.1*·?~~t1(Z) (1) 
21 104 118-46219 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD ~tj~~74~·~·, (1) 
22 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 D7~'*·'~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1) 
23 118-46102 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE ~~j~1~l (1) 
24 118-46003 LOVER KNIFE ~'j~ (1) 
25 104 118-46417 ROTATING STOPPER ~'j~~21~·~·,~29~·j (1) 
26 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ~~t7i~· 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2) 
27 103 118-46300 LOVER KNIFE SLIDE STUD ~'j~ ~14~·~·, (1) 
28 103 118-46508 ROTATING STOPPER ~~j~ ~14~·~·, ~2~~·j (1) 
29 118-46805 HOLDER PIN ~~lt0 ~ (3) 
30 B4115-704-000 SPRING ~71~·~·, tj1~·A·i (1) 
31 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 ~~t7i~· 15/64-28 L=11 (1) 
32 118-01867 LEVER ASM. ~Jt.4i4~4~n·-,~ (1) 
33 118-02105 RUBBER PLUG ~1,.4 t4~4~n·- *·~~~J·b (1) 
34 118-02014 LEVER SPRING ~Jt•4 i4~4~n·- n•i (1) 
35 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 ,.~12• D=6 H=10.2 (1) 
36 B2739-761-000 WASHER ~·~·* (1) 
37 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~~t11~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1) 
38 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ~7i~· 15/64-28 L=14 2 
39 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER n~~tffl 1 
40 101 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD n~?t 1 
41 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~~t7t2• 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
42 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~~~112• 9/64-40 L=6 1 
43 102 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD A~~t 1 
44 103 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER n~~t 1 
~ 103 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER A~~t 1 
46---=~o~3~~ss~-~70~6~o5~1~o~-s=p--~sc~R~EW~3/~3~2~-5~6~L~=~4.~8-----------=~~~~~7~~-2~.~3~/~32~--s6~L=~4-.8~----~2-
47 103 118-90704 NEEDLE GUARD n~~t 1 
48 103 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 ~~t112· 9/64-40 L=4.6 1 
49 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ~7i~· 11/64-40 L=6 2 
50 118-47902 THROAT PLATE BASE B A~4tt•4 B 1 

Note ( ~iG )#01 ...... FOR M0-2504N 
102 .. . ... FOR M0-2514N 
103 ...... POR M0-2516H 
104 ...... FOR M0-2504N,M0-2514N 

- 22 -

M0-2504N J0 
M0-2514N J0 
M0-2516H J0 
M0-2504N,M0-2514H 1H 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS 
LJ..AOO~ 

1 4 

21 
22 

'i 
10 11 12 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 1101 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 1106 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 1102 
14 1102 
15 1102 
16 1107 
17 1107 
18 1103 
19 1103 
2Q 1103 
21 1104 
22 1104 
23 1106 
24 1106 
25 IIQ6 
26 1106 
27 1104 
28 1105 
29 1105 
30 1105 

81403-352-COO CRANK PIN ~7!1~1::0 !1 c 1 
115-65058 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. .,'J~;t7~~.,j .. ~~ 1 
SS-9661230-CP SCREV 1/4-40 L=12 o'~~~·~~ 1/4-40 L=12 (1) 
115-65306 BUSHING, REAR .,'J~;t;;..·~ .,;;..o~~A- 1 
CS-llllQlE-SU IURUSI COLLAR ASH. D=ll.ll W=lQ 626~~~ D=ll . ll W=lO ~s 1 
SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 ~~*;;.. .. 1/4-40 L=3 (2) 
118-45203 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT ~;t.,j .. ~·~ 1 
SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 t~ .. *~ .. 3/32-56 L=2.5 1 
115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT .,'J ~;t:b .. ·H .. ~ .. ~ 1 
115-66809 OIL SEAL ~2~J~t~ t:1&~-& 1 
115-65207 BUSHING, FRONT .,']~:;{~ .. ~ ~l~~~ 1 
SS-8120740-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 ~~i~ .. 3/16-28 L=7 1 
SS-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 1::7*~ .. 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
118-45302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A t7~;tf!! A 1 
118-~5609 KHIEE 1::7~6 l 
SS-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 o'~~t. .. l-~ 9/64-40 L=8 1 
WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 t7f .. :b .. i 3.7X8X0.3 1 
118-45708 KNIFE 1::7~:;{ 1 
118-45401 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT t7~;tni 1 
SS-filllfilQ-S~ SCREW llL64-4Q L=lti 1::2~~ .. llLfi~-~Q L=l6 1 
115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT .,'J~;tiJU 1 
118-45807 UPPER KNIFE .,'J~;t 1 
115-65702 WASHER .,'J~;t:tiJl ., .. ~ .. * 1 
SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 t~ .. i$1 .. 3/32-56 L=2.5 1 
115-6550~ U~~ER KHIEE ~RESSER ~LAIE ~2~6U! l 
118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER ')'J~;t:bJI .. _ 1 
SS-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 o'~~t. .. l-~ 11/64-40 L=16 1 
118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT .,'J~;tfiJ! 1 
118-45906 UPPER KNIFE .,'J~;t 1 
SS-9112310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 O':b~t. .. l-~ 11/64-40 L=23 1 

Note ( tt a )1101 ...... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE ii tR ;?> }., ~illS .§lr 
M0-2504H,M0-2514H lil~ffl 
M0-2516H lii~JO 
M0-2504H,M0-2514H fiHHffl 
M0-2516H fiHI:IJO 

1102 ...... M0-2504N,M0-2514N(FOR DOMESTIC USE) 
1103 ...... M0-2516H(FOR DOMESTIC USE) 
1104 ..•..• M0-2504H,M0-2514N(FOR EXPORT) 
1105 ...... M0-2516H(FOR EXPORT) 
1106 ....•. FOR EXPORT fiiHI:Iffl 
1107 ...... FOR DOMESTIC USE lii~JO 

- 23-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1~. NEEIH.E COOLING MECHANISM COMI'ONENTS 
tt· Xt !JJ ~ tn. r)9 f*-

-------------- , -------------, 14 r--------, I 

j,/ 15~ l ie 
20 22 i ~ l 

I ' 

~f 
26~ 

25 
------------------------ ~L ------------- ----------

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 

1 1101 118-55954 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASH. (OVER) n•JI!-iH?'Jt)f(t-11~)?~ 1 
2 118-55970 NEEDLE COOLER ASH. (OVER) 11~1!-i,t?.(t-11•)?~ (1) 
3 118-55905 NEEDLE COOLER (OVER) J\IJI!-ih?Ht-n") (1) 
4 118-56101 PIN MHh?7x..H~~to;, (1) 
5 118-56200 _ FELT n•J ldit?7x.U ( 1L 
6 BT-0700500-EA TUBE t)I!~;Jf.l.-7" (0.1) 
7 118-56507 TANK COVER Ul!!/~!1?7~ (1) 
8 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 t~-,~~ 9/64-40 L=10 (1) 
9 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 t7f·~·* 3.7X7X1 (1) 

10 118-56309 SUPPORT n•Jk·H·t?U! (1) 
11 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~~t7i~· 9/64-40 L=6 (1) 
12 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~~t7i~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1) 
13 118-56408 TANK !~1!!1~!1? (1) 
14 1102 118-56051 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (INTER) 11~1!-i,t?~t)f(-i!l~)?~ 1 
15 118-56077 NEEDLE COOLER ASH. (INTER) n•J k-H\'?i(1;J~) n (]) 
16 118-56002 NEEDLE COOLER (INTER) J\1JI!-i,,?H -i!l~) (1) 
17 118-56101 PIN J\IJ 1!1,,?7dH:Al::0 !I (1) 
18 118-56200 FELT n•H-i.,?7d~ (1) 
19 BT-0700500-EA TUBE ')I!~ !If,. -7· (0. 1) 
20 118-56309 SUPPORT JIIJkUt?U! 0) _ 
21 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~~t7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 (1) 
22 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~~1::7*~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1) 
23 118-56408 TANK !~1!!1~!1? (1) 
24 118-56507 TANK COVER Ul!!1~!1?7~ (1) 
25 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 t~·*~· 9/64-40 L=10 (1) 
26 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 1::7f·~·* 3.7X7X1 (1) 
27 1103 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
28 1103 118-55509 PRESSER J\IJ1~71~~ tfl 1 
29 1103 118-55251 SILICON TANK ASM. J\~-i~~!l? ?~ 1 
30 1103 118-55400 FELT n•J·H1I.U 1 
31 1103 C0-2000000-00 OIL WICK :1~!1 0.1 
32 1103 SS-4110915-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=9 1 
33 1103 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~:At!l 1 

Note (it a~ )1101 ...... FOR M0-2504N,M0-2514N M0-2504N.M0-2514N Jij 
(STANDARD PART FOR DOMESTIC USE, ( IIJRt;tfM!$@~·, 
OPTIONAL PART FOR EXPORT. Z170) ~l:fH:t:t'7° ~3~ Z170) 

1102 . ..... FOR M0-2516N M0-2516N Jij 
(STANDARD PART FOR DOMESTIC USE, ( 00 ~ t;t -~~-, 
OPTIONAL PART FOR EXPORT. Z171) Mtf:H;t ;;t 7 o ~ 3 ~ Z171) 

1103 ... . .. FOR M0-2504N,M0-2514N M0-2504N,M0-2514N Jij 
- 24 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!CATION MECIIANIS 5 LUBR 1 
. ~ iltJ ~ iifl 00 f*-

M COMPONENTS 

36 
_/1 }_ ___ ~ / L__ I 

32 

:/4~-~~1 37 i 
/ ' I -~ ~ "-" 42 ' 

35 /21 i 6 ~" IRQ( i 0"-fJ??£' - ':a ' A _- ' [~ / ~)~139 i 
I V : ~ 38~ i __ _____ , 44~ ~ _ _4j ___ I:J ___ i 

21~ rL_ 43 ~ ~-\ 

- 25-

' 
L--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF'. NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

PART NO. 

118-14712 
B3525-357-000 
SQ-0000404-MZ 
WP-0520656-SA 
BT-0500300-EA 
SS-6110610-TP 
118-40709 
WP-0480856-SP 
SQ-1110401-MZ 
BT-0500300-EA 
CQ-2020000-00 
118-41608 
118-40808 
118-40907 
118-41905 
118-41053 
118-41202 
SS-4150715-SP 
SS-9152130-CP 
WP-0651056-SH 
101-26803 
118-40600 
118-43851 
118-41707 
SS-8110410-TP 
118-41855 
SQ-1150451-MZ 
118-40162 
118-40303 
118-43406 
SS-6090650-SP 
118-43208 
118-43000 
118-43109 
118-43307 
118-43554 
118-43505 
118-43703 
SQ-1150451-MZ 
SQ-1150453-MZ 
B3525-357-000 
TA-0370301-MO 
118-43604 
SQ-1680451-MZ 
SS-4110915-SP 
BT-0500300-EA 
118-34603 
CQ-2020000-00 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

FILTER 
CONNECTING SCREW (B) 
CONNECTING SCREW 
WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 
OIL TUBE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
OIL EXHAUST HOLDER 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL TUBE 
OIL WICK 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT 
OIL GAUGE 
OIL GAUGE HOLDER 
WASHER 
FLOAT ASM. 
FLOAT SUPPORT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 
WASHER 6.5X11X1 
OIL TUBE HOLDER 
WORM 
OIL PUMP ASM. 
WORM GEAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ASM. 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL PUMP ASM. 
OIL PUMP PINION 
COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
CARTRIDGE FILTER 
FILTER COVER 
FILTER PACKING 
FILTER GUIDE 
DISTRIBUTION BLOCK ASM. 
DISTRIBUTE BLOCK 
WORM JOINT 
CONNECTING SCREW 
CONNECTING SCREW 
CONNECTING SCREW (B) 
PLUG D=3.7X4 L=3 
DISTRIBUTE SCREW 
FILTER JOINT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
OIL TUBE 
OIL SUPPLY BUSH 
OIL WICK 

- 26-

"b~'J :1., n· =n-f ~~ 
L"b ... ~ ll~~~*~· B 
f:J.-7·"~~~*~ ... 
~7J•t•* 5.2X9.5X0.6 
"k~~t:J.-1. 
~7*~· 11/64-40 L=6 
M~-~~f Jfl 
~7J•t•* 4.8X8.4X0.8 
f:J.-7 ... "~~~*~· 
"k~~t:J.-1 ... 
:1~~ 
')?~-~o"}J•-{~· ~:1'):171~~ 
:f-{~~·-~ ... 
:f-{~~--~· Jfl 
?x:1·r~t1 , ... "h.* 
')~J· ~~ 

')~J-Jfl 

t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=7 
a't~t.·~~ 15/64-28 
t7!•t•* 6.5X11X1 
~0 110 ~ ... )l 
'):f-A 
~:J.1:J.;J;o~7o~-{~~J·') 

'):f-M~-~~ 
~)!*~ ... 11/64-40 L=3.5 
~·,t,o~7o~·~ ~·-{ ~~ 

f:J.-7·1l~~,*~-
~:l-:l *0~10~-{ ~~ 
;J;o~Jo:f') ~o::;f~ 

;J;o'.ao~n~ 

~7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
;-~·J·.?~·7d~-
7d~-7~ 
1d~-~0 '1~~ 
11A·~-"b· ·H"' 
1·~~0 11·a~~~~ 
1·~~o 11·a·,~ 

').:t-M1'):l~·,-{~~ 

f:J.-7 ... "~~'*~ ... 
f:J.-7 ... k~~~*~t 
L"b"~ ll~~~*~"' B 
~)lt~ D=3.7X4 L=3 
1·~~0-{*-;," 

~0 -{10 "~~~*-;,· 
t~"*2 ... 11/64-40 L=9 
""~~f:J.-7 ... 
~-~~0 ~~1.,:17·.,~1 
:J.-;,~ 

ANT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

0.2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0.2 
0.1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
4 

0.1 
1 

0.1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. SEMI SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 
1t1 J: 5:\ :r - -:1 ,~.- r~ f*-

16~l,(Q):;o 
17 @ G>G>G> 

18_..A!l999 
21 20 !9 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

1 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI -SUNKEN l 
2 1101 119-66702 BOLT A 
3 1102 115-71601 BOLT A 
4 119-60150 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. (BENCH) 
5 1HHHHOl CLQIU WASIE CUUIE. U~~ER (BEHC 
6 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER (BENC 
7 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 
8 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
9 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 

10 118-50108 CASE ~RESSER ~LAIE 
11 118-50807 CASE SPONGE 
12 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE 
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION 
14 118-49601 SPACER 
15 118-49361 ERAME SU~~QRI ~LAIE ASM. 
16 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21X2 
17 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 
18 NS-6240630-SN NUT 3/8-18 
19 111-55108 DRAWER 
20 111-55201 DRAllER SU~~QRI 
21 SK -3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 
22 D8204-555-DOO OUTGOING STOPPER 

Note ( tt sc )1101 ...... FOR DOMESTIC USE 
1102 ...... FOR EXPORT 

- 27-

t '.J j. -i MIT. 

'f-7"~ (~~;J~3~) 1 
~H~;Ji"'M(A) 4 
~-t1~;Ji~~~ A 4 
;;.;~:;f";Jl.~~ (~~;J~3~) ~~ 1 
~;~z"'~1-~~1 (~2~ ... ~~) (1} 
~}~~"';J1-~;J~ (~~;J"'3~) (1) 
~~~7t~*;J"' D=3.5 L=16 3 
t7*;J"' 9/64-40 L=6 5 
t7~~~"'* 3.7X8X0.3 3 
1-z~~i~ 1 
-t-~~;f;"'.J;J"' 1 
'J-7--t-~ 1 
;f;"'-;J!JJ"'J. 4 
;Ji"'-;J!IJ~J.~'\0-f- 4 
111-M1i~2~ 1 
t7~"':b"'* 11X21X2 4 
~"'*~"':b"'* 10X18X2.5 4 
O~:IJ~t'H 3/8-18 4 
tH"';J 1 
tU"'~ !!I 2 
~A.t~*;J"' D=3.1 L=15 6 
tH"';J~J-~~o- 1 

w~m 
tlltf:llf:J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D 

17. FULLY SUNKEN TYPE TARLE COMPONENTS 
~ it ~ 7 / Jv 00 f*-

32 31 30 

REF.HO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

PART NO. 

119-59558 
115-71809 
115-71908 
WP-1102016-SC 
WS-1002560-KR 
NS-6240630-SN 
115-71403 
118-49379 
118-49361 
118-50906 
SM-9082513-CF 
HM-6080600-SM 
WP-0850002-SC 
119-60259 
119-60200 
ST-6030821-0A 
118-50401 
119-60309 
SS-6090420-SP 
118-50609 
118-50500 
WP-0370316-SD 
ST-6030821-0A 
SS-5110710-SP 
118-49403 
118-50807 
118-50708 
WP-0370316-SD 
SS-6090630-SP 
111-55108 
111-55207 
SK-3311500-SC 
08204-555-DOO 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

TABLE ASM. 
BOLT C 
BOLT D 
WASHER 11X21X2 
SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 
HUT 3/8-18 
RUBBER CUSHION 
FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. 
FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 
FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW M8 L=25 
NUT M8 
WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 
CLOTH CHUTE ASH. 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 
SCREW 0=3-24 L=8 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 
RUBBER 
SPRING 
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
SCREW 0=3-24 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
COOLING FAN CASE 
CASE SPONGE 
CASE PRESSER PLATE 
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
DRAWER 
DRAWER SUPPORT 
WOOD SCREW 0=3.1 L=15 
OUTGOING STOPPER 

- 28-

6 

j-7~~ (t~~f~) ~~ 

.,H~;J;~U C 

.,'r1~;J;~ IH D 
t7if":b" :it 11 X21 X2 
~":it!~:b~:it 10X18X2.5 
D'?"li'Jt'H 3/8-18 
;J;"-~~J""l. 

1~-l..,'r1~~.,,~ (t-~f~~~) 

1~-M'r11Z'J~ 
7k-M'r1~ n·j 
D'?"li'JYt;t.·~~ M8 L=25 
D'?:b'Jt'?~ M8 1~~ 
t7J"":b"":it 8.5X18X1.6 
~)'J~·~~.,~ (t-~f~) ,~ 

11,~ ... ~~-~ ct·~t~> 
1!'?1::0 ~:jt~"" 0=3-24 L=8 
~~-~, ... f ~~-­
~)'J~""~r~'J·f 
t7:jt~· 9/64-40 L=4 
$1~-~,-t J-1 
~~-~'J""f ~-* 
t?J"":b"":it 3.7X8X0.3 
9'?t0 ~i~· 0=3-24 L=8 
~?~:it$1. 11/64-40 L=7 
.,_,_.,._~ 

.,--~~;J;o~$1"" 

.,.-~~)1111 

t?f·:b·:it 3.7X8X0.3 
t7:it~· 9/64-40 L=6 
tH•$1 
tH·~ !!I 
~~t'Ji~· 0=3.1 L=15 
tT$1·~~~,~0-

AMT. 

1 
2 
2 

12 
4 

12 
4 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
1 

(1) 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
5 
1 
2 
6 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. TIIREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR M0 - 2504N. M0- 2514N) 
!(~ 1'L ~ lfi 00 i*- ( M0 - 2504 N, MO - 2514 N ffl) 

1 30 

r---------------- _I _--------------- , r-------------- _I_---------- ~ 
I 

l_l -3 

r 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

31 I 

, _______ \ ________ ,: 

f-0), 

0 
I 

L----------------~ 
n 
r 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

A 
A 

29-A 

L-----------------------------

- 29 -

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

119-57750 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASH.) 
WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 

"02 B3302-704-LCB THREAD GUIDE ASH. 
"02 B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 

B3318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARH JOINT 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 
111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
NH-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
B3309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 
B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 
B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-83902 SPOOL REST 

"02 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
B3317-704-000 NUT C15 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

"01 119-58055 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 
B3302-704-LAO THREAD GUIDE ASM. A 
B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 
B3321-704-L08 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, 8 
SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 
NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 
SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 
83321-704-LOO SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

Note ( ~~~ )"01 ...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE 
SPOOL THREAD STAND 

H02 ...... NOT NECESSARY FOR LARGE SPOOL 
THREAD STAND 

- 30-

·H1l'i'Jo)f ( ~~) 
~·*··~·* 16.4X26.6X3.2 
·H1l'io)'i• B ~~ 
·HH 
·H'i"'r $1j1Jt,. 
1::7:1*$1• M6 L=16 
-~~~:;;J;·., $J .. J .. b 
-~~1l'i;J; .. ., (o)l) 
-~~~:;;~;·-,~·:; 

t~·J*$1 .. M5X0.8 L=14 
D'~~t'~ M5X0.8 1$1~ 
-~~~:; -I~Y~t-1 '):;• ~~ 
-1~1r'i -I~Y!IN $11l 
~~1::7*$1. 11/64-40 L= 5 
i~~i iH~ti .,,.. 
-I~Y!~Nl)f .. u~·-
1::7:1*$1 .. M5X0.8 L=30 
D'~~t'~ M5X0.8 1$1~ 
-~~~:;;~;·., ($11l) 
i~~• n~·j 
-~~~~.,.,.;J; . ., 
-~~~~.,.,.,. 

-~~~~ .,.,., .. 7 
·H~'il)'i• B 
~·*··~·* 5.1X9.2X1.3 
D'~~t'~ M5X0.8 1$1~ 
-~~~:;;~;·- ~#'~ 
l::7t·~·* 17X30X2.6 
J-~· """0"' 
1~~"""t <n> 
-~~~:;!):;• A ~~ 
-IHf 
-1~1l'il)'i.. (A) 
-~~~jl)j .. ffl 8 
t~·J1$1 .. M6 L=12 
a'~~t'~ M6 1$1~ 
~~t~*$1 .. D=3.8 L=20 
-~~~'il)'i .. ffl A 
J-~· ""'70 ... 

:;t ~ JfH~ .8~ ~ 3t $sir 

:;t ~ 0) tl f; ~;t ~ I! 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(3) 
1 

(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. THREAD STAND 
,(M0 - 2516NJTI ) M0 - 2516N) /(d'L ~ ifi I~ i*- COMPONENTS ( FOR 

1 

·---- l I --------1 --- ---

I 
I I 
I I 
I r 
I I 
I I 

" I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

/ 18 

33 

~22 

29 I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

Fi I I 

36~ :: 
I I 

- 31 -

Fi 

50~ 

I 
-- J 

I 
I 
I 
I - - ~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

119-57859 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASM.) 
SK -3382001 -SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 

M02 B3302-704-LBO SPOOL REST ARM ASM. A 
M02 B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 

B3318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SH-6061610-SC SCREW H6 L=16 
111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
B3302-704-LCB THREAD GUIDE ASH. 
83319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
HM-6050001-SE HUT M5X0.8 
SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
B3309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. 
B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
83309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 
B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 
HH-6050001-SE HUT M5X0.8 
119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-83902 SPOOL REST 
111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 
WS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 
NH-6050001-SE HUT M5X0.8 
119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 
B3317-704-000 NUT C15 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 
WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 
83321-704-LOO SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT. A 
SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 
NH-6060001-SE HUT H6 
HA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

MOl 119-58154 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. 
B3302-704-L8B THREAD GUIDE ASH. B 
83319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
83318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SH-6061610-SC I SCREW M6 L=16 
83302-704-LAO THREAD GUIDE ASH. A 
B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 
119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM. A 
83321-704-LOB SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT. B 
SH-4061201-SE SCREW H6 L=12 
HM-6060001-SE HUT H6 
SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

Note ( tt ~ )M01 ...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE 
SPOOL THREAD STAND 

·H9'i'J"Jt ('H) 
~~t~1~· D=3.8 L=20 
·H91'"J'i~ A ~~ 
·HH 
1~91'2'r ~j:1JU" 
t7J1~~ H6 L=16 
1~91';J;""J ;J;J'"J·b 
1~9,..,,.. B ~~ 
1~H 
-nn;~,.., ,.,r> 
1~9'it.·-,~·:; 
D':b~t"J~ H5X0.8 1~~ 
t~~Ji~'" M5X0.8 L=14 
1~9'1 1~1~t1 .,,. .. ~~ 

·H91 1H~t-i ~9 
~~t71~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
1Hz:; 1~1~t1 .,,. ... 
1H~t1"J1'" ;J;Mz•­
t7Ji~· M5X0.8 L=30 
D,:b,t'~ H5X0.8 1~~ 
1~91';J;"'"J (~~) 
1~~~ 1H'":A 
1~~~"1-tt.•"J 
-~~~~"Jtf .. 
-1~~~ ur7 
-~~~1'"11' .. B 
~·if•t•i 5.1X9.2X1.3 
D':b~t"J~ M5X0.8 1~~ 
-~~~7"17.. (A) 
-{~$11;1(- tjt'~ 
t7iJ'":b'"i 17X30X2.6 
~·i, .. :b .. i 16.4X26.6X3.2 
.fHZ7"J7 .. iJU A 
t~·J-i~· H6 L=12 
D1:b,t1t M6 1~~ 
J-V :::t7"J7°~ 
-~~~7'J"Jt (~~) 
1~$17"17"' 8 ~~ 
.f~H 
-{~$11'21"' ;,:A;bt, .. 
t7Ji;,"' M6 L=16 
1~$17"17 .. A ~~ 
.f~H 
1~$17"17 .. B 
-1 t $11'21'" (.A) 
.f~St7"17·nr B 
t~·Ji;,• H6 L=12 
D"J:b~"~ M6 1;,~ 
~~t~-i;,· D=3.8 L=20 
J-~· 7.7"17°~ 

M02 ...... HOT NECESSARY FOR LARGE SPOOL 
THREAD STAND 

:t ~ lfH~ YJY tt Jt rus ~ 

:j;:~O)tj~tj:~J! 

- 32 -

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(5) 
(5) 
(5) 
(5) 
(1) 
(5) 
(5) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS 
tJl!f ~I] 7J: )( $ ~ ~ f*' 

19 20 

23 ~24 

~ 
25 ~: 
/--4 

5 

7 

r--L---~ 
I a: I 

t,~J: 
', I 
~---.J 

7 
6 

- 33 -

1 

L-----------

11 

13 ---w 
12~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

1101 
1105 

1106 
1102 

1104 
1104 

1103 
1104 

81515-804-000-A PRESSER SPRING 
SS -8080322-TP 
SS-8080322-TP 
89112-804-000 
82519-804-000 
82519-814-000 
115-44756 
SS-6080410-SP 
119-56505 
SS-7111410-SP 
84111-804-00E 
118-98103 
SS-4080620-TP 
118-34488 
PS-0200062-KH 
82531-704-000 
SS-9151210-TP 
82521-804-000 
119-74805 
119-74706 
118-47605 
119-92005 
119-74904 
SS-7060510-SP 
119-96907 

SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 
SPANNER 
UPPER LOOPER 
UPPER LOOPER 
UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
HANDVHEEL C 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
UPPER KNIFE 
PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
LOVER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASN. 
SPRING PIN 2X6 
WASHER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
LOWER LOOPER 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 
LOWER KNIFE 
LOWER KNIFE 
KNIFE SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 
LOWER KNIFE GAUGE 

Note (ita~ )"01 ...... FOR N0-2504N 
"02 .....• FOR N0-2514N 
1103 ...... FOR N0-2516N 
"04 .....• FOR M0-2504N,M0-2514N 
1105 ...... FOR N0-2514N,M0-2516N 
1106 ...... FOR N0-2504N,N0-2516N 

Ref. No. Usage 

1 For I lght-welght materials 

2"'4 For needle set 

5-B. 12. 13. 21.22 For adjustment t Y p e 

9"'10 For sYnchronizer 

1 1 F o r heavY-weight materIa Is 

14"'18 F o r wide wIdth 

- 34-

:ttti }\ .. * 
~j*~· 1/8-44 L=3.2 
~ji~· 1/8-44 L=3.2 
fill ~ j*~· ~J\0 t 
')?A.- }\0 

')24.-J\0 
')?4.-J\0 ~~·.,:;· ~~ 
~7*~· 1/8-44 L=4 
Mt• ~~· A.q (C) 
qA.~ii~· 11/64-40 L=14 
t3-J- ta·~.,?:l~ 
:ttti;f;~·3-i~ 
t~·i~· 1/8-44 L=6 
~U-J\o ~~·.,:;• ~~ 

::0° 1J~~·~o~ 2X6 
~~·.,:;· $1~2,$1'\1-

D'~~t.· ... ~ 15/64-28 L=11.8 
~~A.-J\0 

~7~;:(i!fl 
~jj~t!l 

f3')J') $1~j~ 

~~~~ 
~7:l~ffl r-~·31~ 
qA.~7i~· 3/32-56 L=4.8 
~~j;:(t~qt·-~· 

Jll#D 

M0-2504N I'D 
N0-2514N I'D 
M0-2516N I'D 
N0-2504N,N0-2514N I'D 
N0-2514H,M0-2516H 18 
M0-2504H.M0-2516H I'D 

Ill ~ 

ttll:at>#D 

IIIIi it #II 

lttnii#D 

Jll#D 

Jlii#D 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUM.ERICAl IND F "X nF PARTS '=21 
PART NO PAGE REF PAR;~o PAGE REF PART NO PAGE ~EF PART NO PAGE REF 
~~ rr NO fib IT NO ,<;;!,H; ill ln ,<;;!,'fll; ~ NO 

BT-0500300 -EA 26 5 B2120-816-000 15 4 83321 -704 - LOO 32 33 S8-1100003-00 6 8 
8T-0500300 -EA 26 10 82201 -816 -000 20 6 83525-357-000 26 2 S0 -0260271-SP 10 30 
8T-0500300 -EA 26 46 82202 -816 -000 20 5 83525 -357-000 26 41 S0-0450701-TP 6 14 
8T-0700500- EA 24 6 82204 -816 -000 20 2 83525 -704 -000 8 6 S0-0450701-TP 6 17 
8T-0700500 -EA 24 19 82314 -019-000 20 Ill 83525 -704 -000 8 II S0-0450701-TP 6 21 
81211 -804 -000 6 19 82401 -816 -000 20 12 84111 -804-00E 34 II S0-0450701-TP 6 26 
81211 -804 -000 6 34 82402-716 -000 20 8 84115-704 -000 22 30 S0-0450701-TP 6 30 
81212-704 -000 6 18 82507-804 -000 -8 14 4 89112-804 -000 34 4 S0-0601021-SP 22 35 
81214-704-000 6 1 82508-704-000 14 57 S0-0630271-SP 16 2 
81215-804-000 6 7 82509-704-000 14 1 CQ-2000000-00 14 21 S0-0720271-SP 12 28 
81219-804-000 6 6 82519-804-000 34 5 CQ-2000000-00 24 31 S0-0720803-TH 15 7 
81402-804-0AO 8 15 82519-814-000 34 6 CQ-2020000-00 8 27 SK-2351600-SC 27 7 
81403-352-COO 23 1 82521-804-000 34 18 CQ-2020000-00 8 33 SK-3311500-SC 27 21 
81411-804-AOO 8 25 82525-352-000 15 25 C0 -2020000-00 8 37 SK-3311500-SC 28 32 
81507-804 -COO 18 13 82530-704-000 14 43 CQ-2020000-00 14 20 SK-3382001-SE 30 37 
81507-814-00P 18 31 82531-704-000 14 55 CQ-2020000-00 15 17 SK-3382001-SE 32 2 
81507-816-000 18 47 82531-704-000 15 30 CQ-2020000-00 15 20 SK-3382001-SE 32 49 
81508-804-008 18 15 82531-704-000 34 16 CQ-2020000-00 26 II SM-4051405-SE 30 10 
81508-804-008 18 33 82739-761-000 22 36 CQ-2020000-00 26 48 SM-4051405-SE 32 13 
81509-804-COO 18 " 16 83101-804-000 20 37 CS-0400511-SO 2 8 SM-4061201-SE 30 35 
81509-814-00P 18 34 83102-804-000 20 28 CS-087081A-SH 8 30 SM-4061201-SE 32 34 
81510-814-000 18 19 83103-804-000 20 46 CS -0950818-SH 10 17 SM-4061201-SE 32 47 
81510-814-000 18 37 83105-804-000 20 33 CS-103121A-SH 14 2 SM-6053000-SE 30 17 
81510-816-000 18 46 83105-804-000 20 42 CS-111101E-SH 23 5 SM-6053000-SE 32 19 
81511-814-000 18 12 83105-804-000 20 51 CS-1201010-SH 8 13 SM-6061610-SC 30 6 
81511-814-000 18 30 83109-704-000 20 52 SM-6061610-SC 32 6 
81511-816-000 18 51 83112-704-000 20 27 08204-555-000 27 22 SM-6061610-SC 32 41 
81512-816-000 18 44 83112-704-000 20 3() 08204-555-000 28 33 SM-9082513-CF 28 11 
81513-816-000 18 45 83112-704-000 20 45 SQ-0000404-MZ 26 3 
81514-816-000 18 49 83113-352-000 20 10 MA0-11532000 30 29 SQ-1110401-MZ 26 9 
81515-804-008 16 10 83120-125-000 20 19 MA0-11532000 30 39 S0-1150451-MZ 26 27 
81515-804-000-A 34 1 83120-352-000 20 22 MA0-11532000 32 36 SQ-1150451-MZ 26 39 
81515-816-000 18 48 83120-352-000 20 32 MA0-11532000 32 50 SQ-1150453-MZ 26 40 
81528-804-000-A 18 2 83120-352-000 20 41 MOC-27081100 8 61 S0-1680451-MZ 26 44 
81529-804-000 16 31 83120-352-000 20 50 MDC-27081100 8 63 SS-1090930-SP 2 21 
81530-804-000 18 8 83120-704-000 20 30 MDC- 27081100 8 66 SS-1110840-SP 4 10 
81530-804-000 18 26 83120-704-000 20 39 SS-2110910-SL 22 1 
81530-816-DOO 18 52 83120-704-000 20 48 NM-6050001-SE 30 11 SS-3090610-SP 2 36 
81534-804-000 16 13 83126-012-000 20 21 NM-6050001-SE 30 18 SS-3090610-SP 14 37 
81535-804-0AO 16 23 83126-012-000 20 31 NM-6050001-SE 30 26 SS-3090610-SP 14 41 
81536-804-000 16 22 83126-012-000 20 40 NM-6050001-SE 32 12 SS-4060310-SP 23 8 
81539-804-000 18 54 83126-012-000 20 49 NM-6050001-SE 32 20 SS-4060310-SP 2.3 24 
81604-704-000 10 31 83302-704-LAO 30 31 NM-6050001-SE 32 28 SS-4080320-TP 8 23 
81606-704-000 10 29 83302-704-LAO 32 42 NM-6060001-SE 30 36 SS-4080610-SP 12 18 
81609-804-800 10 25 83302-704-L88 32 38 NM-6060001-SE 32 35 SS-4080610-SP 15 15 
81610-804-000 10 24 83302-704-L80 32 3 NM-6060001-SE 32 48 SS-4080610-SP 15 23 
81611-804-0AO 10 15 83302-704-LC8 30 3 NM-6080600-SM 28 12 SS-4080620-TP 34 13 
81613-804-000 10 21 83302-704-LC8 32 8 NS-6090310-SP 4 22 SS-4090515-SP 12 70 
81614-704-000 10 13 83304-704-000-A 30 16 NS-6110420-SP 2 12 SS-4090615-SP 14 17 
81615-704-000 10 20 83304-704-000-A 32 18 NS-6110420-SP 16 29 SS-4090615-SP 20 4 
81620-804-000 10 9 83305-704-000-A 30 9 NS-6150310-SP 16 19 SS-4090815-SP 2 22 
81624-704-000 12 9 83305-704-000-A 32 11 NS-6240630-SN 27 18 SS-4090815-SP 4 21 
81645-704-000-A 12 60 83309-704-0AO 30 12 NS-6240630-SN 28 6 SS-4091015-SP 2 17 
81646-704-000-A 12 73 83309-704-0AO 32 14 NS-6620320-SP 10 7 SS-4091015-SP 12 38 
81647-704-000-A 12 72 83309-704-000 30 15 NS-6680410-SP 4 41 SS-4091015-SP 24 8 
81650-704-000 10 43 83309-704-000 32 17 SS-4091015-SP 24 25 
81651-704-000 10 46 83311-012-000 30 22 PS-0200062-KH 14 54 SS-4110515-SP 2 15 
81652-704-000 10 42 83311-012-000 32 24 PS-0200062 -KH 15 29 SS-4110715-SP 2 27 
81654-704-000 10 41 83311-804-000 30 13 PS-0200062-KH 34 15 SS-4110715-SP 2 41 
81657-804-00T 12 22 83311-804-000 32 15 PS-0300132-KH 10 32 SS-4110715-SP 14 39 
81657-814-80E 12 23 83317-704-000 30 27 PS-0400182-KO 4 25 SS-4110715-SI' 20 14 
81663-804-000 12 35 83317-704-000 32 30 PS-0400222-KO 12 65 SS-4110715-SP 20 16 
82017-372-000 20 20 83318-704-LOO-A 30 5 SS-4110715-SP 24 27 
82102-816-000-A 15 6 83318-704-LOO-A 32 5 RE-0300000- KO 12 78 SS-4110915-SP 24 32 
82103-816-0AO 15 1 83318-704-LOO-A 32 40 RE-0500000-KO 12 26 SS-4110915-SP 26 45 
82103-816-000-8 15 2 83319-704-LOO 30 4 RE-0900000-KP 12 64 SS-4120615-SP 2 19 
82105-816-000 15 5 83319-704-LOO 30 32 R0-0371801-00 12 3 SS-4120615-SP 4 30 
82106-816-CAO 15 16 83319-704-LOO 32 4 R0-0371801-00 14 35 SS-4120615-SP 12 37 
82107-816-000 10 10 83319-704-LOO 32 9 R0-0601501-00 12 61 SS-4120615-SP 20 11 
82108-816-0AO 15 9 83319-704-LOO 32 39 R0-0781901-00 12 5 SS-4121015-SP 4 4 
82110-816-000-8 15 24 83319-704-LOO 32 43 R0-3473501-00 6 37 SS-4121015-SP 6 39 
82111-716-000 15 11 83320-704-LOO-A 30 21 R0-4801201-00 12 52 SS-4121215-SP 12 69 
82113-816-000 15 18 83320-704-LOO-A 32 23 R4200-HOO-OAO 22 2 SS-4150715-SP 26 18 
82114-816-CAO 15 19 B3321-704-L08 30 34 R4205-IIOO-EAO 22 -1 SS-4150915-SP 4 8 
82115-816-000 15 21 83321-704-L08 32 46 R4508-HOO-OAO 22 6 SS-5110710-SP 28 24 
8211!1-816-800 15 8 83321-704-LOO 30 38 SS-5150510-SP 20 9 

- 35 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N"l J M F: R T C A I TN"TJ"F:X OF PARTS ~51 

PART NO PAGE REF PARL:o PAGE REF PAR1~0 PAGE REF PA~'!ttNO PAGE REF 
~.Jii 1!1 NO g "I;j NO g "I;j NO ~ N NO 

SS-6060210-SP 18 II SS-7110510-SP 2 30 SS-9151210-TP 14 56 115-15053 6 15 
SS-6060210-SP 18 29 SS-7110540-SP 30 14 SS-U151210-TP 15 31 115-15152 8 21 
SS-6060340-SP 10 40 SS-7110540-SP 32 16 SS-9151210-TP 16 24 115-15202 8 24 
SS-6060340-SP 18 50 SS-711 0710-SL 20 59 SS-9151210-TP 34 17 115-15301 8 22 
SS-6060410-TP 18 55 SS-7110720-SP 2 43 SS-9152130-CP 26 19 115-15459 8 26 
SS-6060440-TP 14 48 SS-7110720-SP 22 14 SS-9661230-CP 23 3 115-15509 8 28 
SS-6060440-TP 18 3 SS-7110720-TP 15 3 SS-9681610-TP 6 45 115-17059 8 32 
SS-6060440-Tl' 18 18 SS-7110810-SP 10 34 ST-6030821-0A 4 37 115-17307 8 34 
SS-6060440-TP 18 36 SS -7110840-SP 4 II ST-6030821-0A 28 16 115-17505 8 3 
SS -6080410-SP 8 20 SS-7110840-SP 14 31 ST-6030821-0A 28 23 115-17802 8 7 
SS-6080410-SP 8 58 SS-7110840-SP 14 52 115-21002 16 14 
SS-6080410-SP 12 32 SS-7110840-SP 22 37 TA-0180401-MO 8 4 115-21101 16 15 
SS-6080410-SP 14 32 SS-7110840-SP 22 41 TA-0370301-MO 26 42 115-29005 12 77 
SS-6080410-SP 34 8 SS-7110840-SP 24 12 TA-0550604-RO 24 33 115-29104 12 68 
SS-6090420-SP 8 50 SS-7110840-SP 24 22 TA-0800504-RO 12 4 115-29906 12 8 
SS-6090420-SP 28 19 SS-7110910-TP 6 13 TA-1030402-RO 10 14 115-30102 10 2 
SS-6090440-SP 10 37 SS-7110910-TP 6 16 TA- 1250406-RO 2 23 115-30656 12 33 
SS-6090620-SP 12 57 SS-7110910-TP 6 23 TA-1871602-RO 4 33 115-39053 15 13 
SS-6090620-SP 14 50 SS-7110910-TP 6 28 TA -2050805-RO 4 27 115-44756 34 7 
SS-6090630-SP 14 44 SS-7110910-TP 6 32 115-50308 20 24 
SS -6090630-SP 27 8 SS-7110910-TP 10 22 WP-0250516-SD 18 9 115-50308 20 54 
SS-6090630-SP 28 29 SS-7111120-SP 12 56 WP-0250516-SD 18 27 115-50803 20 23 
SS-6090650-SP 18 7 SS-7111410-SP 6 50 lriP-0370316-SD 4 20 115-50852 20 17 
SS-6090650-SP 18 25 SS-7111410-SP 16 30 WP-0370316-SD 4 46 115-65058 23 2 
SS-6090650-SP 18 42 SS-711141 0-SP 34 10 lriP -0370316-SD 23 17 115-65207 23 11 
SS-6090650-SP 26 31 SS-7112420-SP 6 47 lriP-0370316-SD 27 9 115-65306 23 4 
SS-6090810-TP 6 4 SS-7120910-SP 12 2 VP-0370316-SD 28 22 115-65504 23 25 
SS-6110420-TP 8 31 SS-7121410-TP 8 38 lriP-0370316-SD 28 28 115-65702 23 23 
SS-6110610-TP 16 7 SS-7151120-SP 22 31 IIP-0371026-SD 24 9 115-65801 23 9 
SS-6110610-TP 22 18 SS-7151340-TP 14 7 WP -0371026-SD 24 26 115-66809 23 10 
SS-6110610-TP 22 49 SS-7151550-SP 10 44 lriP-0450000-SD 2 16 115-71403 27 13 
SS-6110610-TP 26 6 SS-7161040-SP 16 25 WP -0460556-SD 12 75 115-71403 28 7 
SS-6110710-TP 10 28 SS-8080310-TP 8 60 IIP-0480856-SP 12 55 115-71601 27 3 
SS-6110710-TP 15 22 SS-8080310-TP 8 64 WP -0480856-SP 26 8 115-71809 28 2 
SS-6111040-SP 23 13 SS-8080322-TP 2 9 \IP-0520656-SA 26 4 115-71908 28 3 
SS-6111440-SP 2 13 SS-8080322-TP 34 2 WP-0621016-SD 12 71 115-82509 8 2 
SS-6111610-SP 23 20 SS-8080322-TP 34 3 WP-0651056-SD 8 40 115-97101 12 13 
SS-6121010-SP 22 9 SS-8090410-SP 4 16 WP-0651056-SH 26 20 115-98000 23 21 
SS-6121020-SP 10 19 SS-8090410-SP 8 52 lriP-0751576-SD 4 39 116-50900 6 10 
SS-6121020-SP 14 5 SS-8090410-SP 14 24 VP-0764016-SP 6 44 118-00307 4 23 
SS-6121220-TP 10 3 SS-8110410-TP 8 53 \IP-0850002-SC 28 13 118-00505 4 12 
SS-6121220-TP 10 11 SS-8110410-TP 10 18 WP-1102016-SC 27 16 118-00604 4 3 
SS-6121220-TP 12 34 SS-8110410-TP 12 11 WP-1102016-SC 28 4 118-00802 4 17 
SS-6121220-TP 15 10 SS-8110410-TP 20 7 lriP-1702600-SO 30 28 118-00901 4 14 
SS-6121220-TP 15 14 SS-8110410-TP 26 25 lriP-1702600-SO 32 31 118-01008 4 18 
SS-6122030-SP 4 26 SS-8110422-TP 2 6 VS-0451040-KP 6 48 118-01107 ·4 19 
SS-6122510-SP 4 24 SS -8110422-TP 2 39 WS-0510002-KH 30 25 118-01701 2 18 
SS-6151210-SP 16 18 SS-8110422-TP 15 27 lriS-0510002-KH 32 27 118-01867 22 32 
SS-6151440-SP 22 38 SS -8110422-TP 16 3 IIS-0822010-KP 4 40 118-02014 22 34 
SS-6151812-TP 8 41 SS-8110422-TP 20 58 VS-1002560-KR 27 17 118-02105 22 33 
SS-6151820-TP 20 57 SS-8110510-SP 16 12 WS-1002560-KR 28 5 118-02204 2 10 
SS-6661110-SP 12 59 SS-8110750-SP 10 27 lriS-1643202-KR 30 2 118-02402 2 11 
SS-6741010-SP 4 45 SS-8120740-SP 8 12 IIS-1643202-KR 32 32 118-02501 2 20 
SS-7060310-SP 12 39 SS-8120740-SP 8 29 lriZ-0420350-KP 2 7 118-02600 2 24 
SS-7060510-SP 12 48 SS-8120740-SP 16 16 IIZ-2640310-KH 6 36 118-02907 2 40 
SS-7060510-SP 22 46 SS-8120740-SP 23 12 118-03004 2 38 
SS-7060510-SP 34 24 SS-8151150-SP 6 43 101-26803 26 21 118-03103 2 48 
SS-7060610-SP 14 15 SS-8660330-SP 12 7 111-55108 27 19 118-03202 2 46 
SS-7060610-SP 18 10 SS-8660330-SP 23 6 111-55108 28 30 118-03301 2 45 
SS-7060610-SP 18 28 SS-8660530-TP 14 3 111-55207 27 20 118-03400 2 42 
SS-7080520-SP 18 14 SS-8660610-TP 8 14 111-55207 28 31 118-03707 4 29 
SS-7080520-SP 18 32 SS-9090813-TP 23 16 111-83803 30 24 118-03806 4 28 
SS-7090510-SP 4 13 SS-9110430-TP 14 13 111-83803 32 26 118-03905 2 28 
SS-7090510-SP 22 48 SS-9111010-SP 12 25 111-83803 32 44 118-04002 2 29 
SS-7090530-SP 2 44 SS-9111010-SP 12 54 111-83902 30 23 118-04309 2 26 
SS-7090530-SP 2 47 SS-9111010-SP 22 22 111-83902 32 25 118-04408 22 8 
SS-7090530-SP 8 44 SS-9111050-SP 12 15 111-84009 30 20 118-04507 22 17 
SS-7090540-TP 8 43 SS-9111610-SP 23 27 111-84009 32 22 118-04713 22 19 
SS-7090610-SP 22 42 SS-9112310-SP 23 30 111-84108 30 7 118-04853 4 9 
SS-7090610-SP 24 11 SS-9151210-TP 4 31 111-84108 32 7 118-05009 4 5 
SS-7090610-SP 24 21 SS-9151210-TP 6 24 115-00808 4 2 118-05207 4 32 
SS-7090620-TP 12 45 SS-9151210-TP 6 33 115-01301 2 5 118-06304 22 3 
SS-7090710-SP 22 26 SS-9151210-TP 8 16 115-03703 4 38 118-06304 22 5 
SS-7090850-SP 14 46 SS-9151210-TP 10 16 115-03802 4 43 118-06304 22 7 
SS-7091410-SP 6 2 SS-9151210-TP 14 23 115 -03901 4 42 118-06304 22 13 
SS-7110410-SP 8 9 SS-9151210-TP 14 26 115-10609 (j 35 118-10306 4 44 

- 36 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUM ERICAl T "N OF: "X nF P A RTS ~~· PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PAR:~o PAGE REF PA~~ NO PAGE REf 
~ .-m l!1 NO ~* l!1 NO ~ 1.'1 NO .e. ill NO 

118- 11106 6 11 118-26310 12 27 118-45153 6 12 118-81570 18 38 
118- 11 205 6 42 118-26401 12 31 118-45203 23 7 118-82107 12 12 
118-11403 6 38 118-27607 12 47 118-45302 23 14 118-82800 12 14 
118- 11502 6 40 118-27904 12 51 118-45401 23 19 11 8-85209 12 24 
118- 11601 6 41 118-28050 12 10 118-45500 23 28 118-87106 12 16 
118- 11809 6 9 118-28100 10 39 118-45609 23 15 118-87403 12 17 
118- 12104 6 5 118-28209 10 33 118-45708 23 18 118-88005 14 27 
118- 12708 6 3 118-28308 12 53 118-45807 23 22 118-88104 14 28 
118- 14100 8 10 118-28555 12 29 118-45906 23 29 118-90001 14 47 
118-14308 8 18 118-28605 12 58 118-46003 22 24 118-90100 22 40 
118- 14407 8 8 118-29157 6 25 118-46102 22 23 118-90308 22 43 
118-14712 26 1 118-29207 15 12 118-46219 22 21 118-90704 22 47 
118-14803 8 39 118-29355 15 28 118-46300 22 27 118-98103 34 12 
118- 14902 8 47 118-29405 15 26 118-46417 22 25 119-48502 10 5 
118- 15057 8 36 118-29504 20 1 118-46508 22 28 119-48601 10 6 
118- 15107 8 35 118-29603 ' 20 3 118-46607 22 15 119-48759 2 1 
118-15206 8 48 118-31153 6 29 118-46805 22 29 119-48858 2 2 
118-15354 8 49 118-31203 6 31 118-46904 22 12 119-49005 2 3 
118-15503 8 51 118-31302 14 6 118-47100 22 39 119-49104 2 4 
118-16014 8 54 118-31450 14 22 118-47605 34 21 119-49252 2 14 
118-16105 8 19 118-31559 14 25 118-47811 22 16 119-49401 2 49 
118-16204 8 55 118-31708 14 19 118-47902 22 50 119-49609 22 20 
118-16303 8 56 118-31757 14 18 118-48157 22 10 119-50003 4 1 
118-16410 8 57 118-31807 14 34 118-48165 22 11 119-50458 4 15 
118- 16501 8 42 118-31906 14 33 118-48405 23 26 119-50805 2 37 
118-16600 8 45 118-32151 6 20 118-49361 27 15 119-51001 4 7 
118-16709 20 13 118-32201 6 22 118-49361 28 9 119-51100 2 25 
118-17004 8 46 118-32201 6 27 118-49379 28 8 119-51506 4 6 
118-17210 20 15 118-32300 14 58 118-49403 27 12 119-56307 6 46 
118- 17301 8 67 118-32458 14 53 118-49403 28 25 119-56505 6 49 
118-17459 8 1 118-32706 14 42 118-49601 27 14 119-56505 34 9 
118-19109 16 27 118-32805 14 38 118-50401 28 17 119-56703 20 35 
118-19208 16 28 118-32904 14 36 118-50500 28 21 119-56752 20 34 
118- 19307 16 26 118-33001 14 59 118-50609 28 20 119-56802 20 44 
118-19414 16 17 118-331<)0 14 45 118-50708 27 10 119-56851 20 43 
118-19505 16 21 118-33209 14 51 118-50708 28 27 119-56901 20 26 
118-19604 18 1 118-33308 14 16 118-50807 27 11 119-56950 20 25 
118-19703 16 20 118-33407 14 40 118-50807 28 26 119-57305 20 29 
118-20164 16 9 118-33506 14 30 118-50906 28 10 119-57305 20 38 
118-20214 16 11 118-33613 14 10 118-55251 24 29 119-57305 20 47 
118-20305 16 8 118-33704 14 14 118-55400 24 30 119-57404 30 19 
118-20404 16 1 118-34488 34 14 118-55509 24 28 119-57404 32 21 
118-20503 16 6 118-34553 14 11 118-55905 24 3 119-57503 30 8 
118-20602 16 4 118-34561 14 8 118-55954 24 1 119-57503 32 10 
118-20909 16 5 118-34579 14 9 118-55970 24 2 119-57602 30 33 
118-23176 10 23 118-34603 26 47 118-56002 24 16 119-57602 32 29 
118-23200 10 38 118-36103 20 56 118-56051 24 14 119-57602 32 45 
118-23309 10 35 118-36202 20 55 118-56077 24 15 119-57750 30 1 
118-23408 10 36 118-36400 20 53 118-56101 24 4 119-57859 32 1 
118-23507 10 26 118-40162 26 28 118-56101 24 17 119-58055 30 30 
118-23804 8 17 118-40303 26 29 118-56200 24 5 119-58154 32 37 
118-23804 10 12 118-40600 26 22 118-56200 24 18 119-58204 2 33 
118-24000 10 4 118-40709 26 7 118-56309 24 10 119-58303 2 32 
118-24059 10 1 118-40808 26 13 118-56309 24 20 119-58501 2 31 
118-24109 10 8 118-40907 26 14 118-56408 24 13 119-59004 2 35 
118-24208 12 21 118-41053 26 16 118-56408 24 23 119-59103 2 34 
118-24257 12 19 118-41202 26 17 118-56507 24 7 119-59400 27 1 
118-24307 12 20 118-41319 4 36 118-56507 24 24 119-59558 28 1 
118-24406 10 45 118-41418 4 34 118-69005 8 59 119-60002 27 6 
1111-24505 12 1 118-41517 4 35 118-69658 8 62 119-60101 27 5 
118-24653 12 6 118-41608 26 12 118-70359 8 65 119-60150 27 4 
118-24703 12 49 118-41707 26 24 118-72009 18 6 119-60200 28 15 
118-24802 12 46 118-41855 26 26 118-72009 18 24 119-60259 28 14 
118-24901 12 50 118-41905 26 15 118-72108 18 41 119-60309 28 18 
118-25007 12 43 118-42101 14 12 118-74609 18 17 119-66702 27 2 
118-25106 12 42 118-42903 8 5 11 8-74708 18 35 119-74706 34 20 
118-25205 12 41 118-43000 26 33 118-75309 18 43 119-74805 34 19 
118-25304 12 30 118-43109 26 34 118-76158 18 5 119-74904 34 23 
118-25403 12 44 118-43208 26 32 118-76166 18 21 119-91502 12 62 
118-25601 12 40 118-43307 26 35 118-76851 18 23 119-92005 34 22 
118-25700 12 36 118-43406 26 30 118-76869 18 39 119-96907 34 25 
118-25858 12 63 118-43505 26 37 118-77552 18 40 119-99208 14 29 
118-25908 12 67 118-43554 26 36 118-77578 18 53 119-99307 14 49 
118-26005 12 74 11 8-43604 26 43 118-81455 18 4 120-15301 22 44 
118-26104 12 66 118-43703 26 38 118-81471 18 20 120-15400 22 45 
118-26203 12 76 118-43851 26 23 118-81554 18 22 

- 37-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

D 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

D 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/ 
/ 

a.IU 

JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 

I 

8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO, 
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFFICE 
1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO, 
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN 

PHONE: 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190 
FAX: 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131 
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301 

.• t ' 

JUKil*it~tt 
T'182 ~JT!~I.Qiffiffi00flii!IJ8-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (1t~) 

s 1. '*~- ~m~1c1: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

I ~651!&%*!!ll 
TEL 03-3480-1113(5'"-r't'IH:/) 

>l ~(!)}~- ·;; 1) A t-l<t il!i &lal~(7)t.:&IJ'f{5t~ < ~1!9 ~QltJ' <I51J if:9 o 

*The description covered tn th1s parts list is subject to change lor improvement of the commodity without notice. 

* ~(7)}~-·;Ji) A t-l<t . l992~12.EliJHf(7) il!i &lf±IJ~III· . EORIJ[.,t.;t;(7)~9 0 

*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of December 1992. 

Printed in Japan @; 
0 0F F I ' ' F ~ N ~ ,'' ~~.... ' 0 

' f ' ' ' ' 

~ £L,...._ ••L~ -~-----·- ... ·-··-- ..... , _ ___........~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




